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No.34 STOP THE CLOCKS - Oasis. Since their breakthrough debut in 1994, Oasis

Week Commencing ~ 27t November 2006 ~ Issue #873

SINGLES. The Scissor Sisters hold onto the coveted #1 spot with, | Don’t Feel Like Dancing

securing the top spot for another week. Beyonce is hot on their heels though, steadily climbing
the chart and taking the #2 spot with Irreplaceable. My Love steps it up a notch, leaving Justin
Timberlake sitting at #3. Next we see The Pussycat Dolls take a stride to #7, up one spot with
| Don’'t Need A Man. With P!nk on her way to our shores next year her single U + Ur Hand
fizzles up the chart to #8, while the Young Divas are also adding some fuel to the fire with
Happenin® All Over Again blazing in at #9. With the rest of the crew, it's all fumbles and falls
down a place or two.

No.18 TOO LITTLE TOO LATE - Jojo. Born Joanna Noélle Levesque this pint sized
poppette grew up on a healthy diet of blues and gospel music, JoJo made her mark in the music
industry, when she debuted on the ARIA Charts at #2 with Leave (Get Out) in August 2004.
Now at the tender age of 16, JoJo comes out full steam ahead with a new single and album to
boot. Too Little Too Late is the lead track to be lifted off her second album, The High Road.
Did you know that JoJo has dabbled in acting? She has starred alongside funnyman Robin
Williams in RV.

No.26 LOVELIGHT - Robbie Williams. He sang out to the masses with Let Me
Entertain You (#46) in '98 and felt a litlle Misunderstood (#39) in '04, but in '06 Mr Robbie
Williams is letting his Lovelight shine. Originally a track by little know multi-instrumentalist,
Lewis Taylor, Williams is giving us his take on the tune. According to the Guinness Book of
World Records, the Williams created history by selling over 1.6 million tickets for his Close
Encounters world tour in one day. The record was previously held by USA boy group, ‘N Sync.
No.42 SNOW (HEY OH) — Red Hot Chili Peppers. Undoubtedly one of the most
influential and legendary rock bands to come out of the last couple of decades. Red Hot Chili
Peppers have been pumping out the tunes since the early 80's when they were known as Tony
Flow and the Miraculously Majestic Masters of Mayhem. They have played in nearly every
stadium across the globe imaginable and have a hoard of adoring fans. Snow (Hey Oh) is the
third top 50 single to taken from the #1, triple platinum selling album, Stadium Arcadium. The
new single follows Dani California (#8 May '06) and Tell Me Baby (#20 Sep. '06).

No.84 TAKE ME BACK TO YOUR HOUSE - Basement Jaxx. Hailing from London,
this dynamic duo of funk are set to raise the roof, with yet another hands in the air, let's get this
party started track! Simon Ratcliffe and Felix Buxton had humble beginnings DJing at a club
night they operated called Rooty. Little did they know that was going to be the title of one of
their biggest albums to date. Rooty peaked at #23 in July '01 and spawned five, top 100 hits,
which included Romeo (#82 Aug. '01), Jus 1 Kiss (#88 Sep. '01), Get Me Off (#43 July '02),
Where's Your Head At (#16 Jan. '02) and Do Your Thing (#33 Mar. '03). Take Me Back To
Your House features the vocals of Canadian singer/songwriter Martina “Bangs” Sorbara who
also co-wrote the track.

ALBUMS. Out of nowhere, Pop/Rock veterans, U2 and The Beatles show the younger folks
how it's done! The almighty U2 debut at #1 this week with the release of U218, followed closely
by The Beatles, with Love entering at #2. The lads from Snow Patrol remain stationed at #3
with Eyes Open, while the lovely Young Divas hum their way into #4 with their self-titled debut.
The Aussie onslaught continues with last week's chart topper, Dancing In The Street: The
Songs of Motown Il by Human Nature coming in at #5. Ladies of the moment, P!nk and Kylie
claim the #6 and #7 places with I'm Not Dead and Ultimate Kylie. Meanwhile Aussie Rockers,
Wolfmother and Eskimo Joe take this week's final places with Wolfmother and Black
Fingernails, Red Wine positioned at #9 and #10 respectively.

No.1 U218 SINGLES - U2. Undoubtedly one of the greatest bands of all-time, rock
royalty U2 have enjoyed success on a scale that other acts can only dream of. The band formed
in 1976, when then fourteen year old drummer, Larry Mullen posted a note on his high school
notice board seeking musicians. With a musical career spanning over three decades, U2 have
fired up the chart with a series of magnificent #1 releases including, Achtung Baby (Nov. '91),
Zooropa (Jul. '93) and How To Dismantle an Atomic Bomb (Nov. '04). Amidst the
acclamations and accolades, the Irish lads, in particular front-man Bono, have been politically
active in human rights causes, from the Make Poverty History campaign to Live 8.

No.2 LOVE - The Beatles. The Beatles would have never imagined themselves to
sound like this! Love is the result of a collaboration project with Cirque Du Soleil, created by Gile
Martin AKA the son of original Beatles producer, George Martin. Beatlemania hit Australia with
a multitude of #1 releases including, Abbey Road (Jan. '70), Let It Be (Jun. '70) and The
Beatles Ballads (Apr. '81). The album features a collection of familiar Beatles tracks, which
have been distorted and endorsed by living Beatle legends George Harrison and Sir Paul
McCartney.

No.4 YOUNG DIVAS - Young Divas. Life after Australian Idol surely cannot get any
better for homegrown singing quartet, Young Divas! After forming earlier this year, the talented
foursome won our hearts with their harmonic voices and catchy tunes. The Divas have blazed
the chart with their highly anticipated self-titled debut, which includes the group’s smashing first
single This Time | Know It's for Real (#2 May '06) and current chart favourite Happenin’ All
Over Again, which is sitting at #8 this week.

No.11 THE LOVE ALBUM - Westlife. After a year long hiatus, Westlife are back with
their eighth studio album. Hailing from Dublin. Ireland, Westlife have been the cause of major
heart palpitations among women and teens around the globe since their stunning debut in 1999.
Since then the band have soared up the chart with a string of releases including, Westlife (#15
Nov. '99) and Face To Face (#1 Mar. 06). In 2004, ex-band member Brian McFadden shocked
fans with his sudden departure. The Love Album features the band’s rendition of classic
ballads and also features a duet with Aussie darling, Delta Goodrem.

No.29 AS DAYLIGHT DIES - Killswitch Engage. US metal-core band, Killswitch
Engage, have been making their mark on the metal scene since their debut in 2000. The band
was founded in 1999, by bassist, Mark D’Antonio after the demise of his band, Overcast. Since
then Killswitch Engage have developed a legion of dedicated fans in the hardcore/metal scene
and even nabbed a Grammy nomination in 2004 for Best Metal Performance. The band’s last
album, End of Heartache rocked its way to #39 in May 2004.

have been one of the hottest bands to emerge out of Britain. The band become one of the
leaders in the 90s Brit-Pop invasion with the release of their critically acclaimed debut Definitely
Maybe (#23 Aug. '95). It was clear that Aussie fans could not get enough of Oasis with the
phenomenal success that followed with (What's the Story) Morning Glory, which hit the #1
spot for five consecutive in early 1996. Last year, the bad boys of Brit-pop were declared
Britian's Most Successful Act of the Last Decade, according to The Guinness Book of Records.
\No.35 THE PICK OF DESTINY - Tenacious D. Dynamic duo, Tenacious D have
returned with their highly anticipated follow-up album, The Pick of Destiny. The American
twosome wooed listeners with their self-titled debut, which peaked at #13 in July 2002.
Comprised of Karl Gass (AKA Rage Kage) and Jack Black (AKA Jables), Tenacious D are
renowned for their clever comedic rock tunes. In 1999, the self-proclaimed ‘Greatest Band in the
World' found a following of crazed fans with the success of their US cable television show and
have since worked with a string of key industry folks, from Dave Grohl (Foo Fighters) to super-
production team, The Dust Brothers.

No.43 A RELEVATION FOR DESPAIR - Behind Crimson Eyes. After a year of
touring around the nation, Victorian punk quintet, Behind Crimson Eyes have finally delivered
their first studio album. Since forming in 2004, the band has thrilled fans with their ferocious live
shows. Hailing from Melbourne’s underground punk scene, it certainly did not take long for these
the lads to get noticed as they have since greased the stage for major acts from New Found
Glory to Aussie punk pioneers, The Living End.

No.48 KONVICTED - Akon. Since his sensational debut last year, the almighty Akon,
has made quite an impression on the chart. His 2005 debut, Trouble fired up the chart, peaking
at #12 in August and introduced the star to international fame. Konvicted is Akon’s latest
offering and features collaborations with fellow hip-hop superstars, Snoop Dogg and Eminem.
The multi-talented singer/song-writer also has started his on record label, Konvict Musik.

No.55 FAREWELL TO THE WORLD - Crowded House. Iconic Australian/NZ musical
legends, Crowded House have come a long way since debuting two decades ago. The super
group have rolled out hit after hit with a host of releases including, Woodface (#2 Jul. '91),
Together Alone (#2 Nov.'93) and Recurring Dream (#1 Jul. '96). Farewell To The World was
recorded during the band's final performance at the Sydney Opera House in 1996, where the
band played a historical final performance in front of thousands of teary eyed fans.

No.56 THA BLUE CARPET TREATMENT - Snoop Dogg. Snoop Dogg has achieved
triumphant success since barking his way into the hip-hop scene some fifteen years ago. Born
Calvin Cordozar Broadus, Snoop has stayed at the top of the rap game with the help of some
killer releases including Tha Doggfather (#12 Nov. '96), Da Game is To Be Sold, Not Told
(#14 Aug. '98) and Paid Tha Cost To Be Da Boss (#55 Jun. '03). Snoop has confessed to
being a massive fan of Frank Sinatra, who the rapper refers to as ‘The Original Gansta’.

No.59 ORPHANS: BRAWLERS, BAWLERS & BASTARDS - Tom Waits. Tom Waits
has made his mark on the music scene since his debut some thirty years ago. The American
singer/songwriter's distinctive sound .made an impression on Aussie listeners with some classic
releases including, Blue Valentine (#42 Nov.'78) and Heartattack and Vine (#31 Oct.
'80).Waits' latest offering is comprised of three discs, each containing tracks under the
categories best described as Brawlers, Bawlers and (you guessed it) Bastards!

No.64 THE LIVING ROOM TOUR - Carole King. With a hugely successful musical
career entering its fourth decade, the delightful Carole King has become one of the most
respected singer/songwriters of all time. King made her astonishing mark on our chart in the
early 1970s, with a host of acclaimed albums including Music (#5 Mar. '72). The singer’s latest
offering, The Living Room Tour is a live recording of her tunes, mostly taken from her debut,
Tapestry (#3 Jul. '71).

No.68 THE MAGIC OF BONEY M - Boney M. The infectious tunes of Boney M paved
the way for disco music in the 1970s, along with Swedish super-group, Abba. The revolutionary
quartet are set to have us burn the floor all over again with the release of The Magic of Boney
M, which is not to be confused with the band's hit album of the same name, which peaked at #3
back in May 1980. Boney M's latest offering features a collection of their classic tunes, which are
bound to get us up and moving! The band has released a series of hit albums down under,
including Nightflight To Venus (#7 Jul. '78).

No.76 PAC’S LIFE - 2Pac. Love and adoration for the late 2Pac continues to grow,
one decade after his untimely death. The ultimate triple-threat, 2Pac was an accomplished
rapper, writer and actor who has been cited by fans and critics alike as the greatest rapper ever.
2Pac catapulted to international fame with All Eyez On Me (#19 Mar. '96). Pac’s Life is the
rapper's sixth posthumous created release and is set to follow the success of other chart
favorites including Until The Enf of Time (#37 Apr. '01) and Better Dayz (#51 Dec. '02).

No.87 ROCK STAR SUPERNOVA - Rock Star Supernova. Earlier this year, Lukas
Rossi was crowned the winner of reality television program, Rock Star Supernova. The
charismatic 30 year old Canadian thanked his lucky stars as he was set to embark on a crazy
musical career alongside the ultimate rock super-group, which included Tommy Lee (Motley
Crue), Gilby Clarke (Guns’n’Roses) and Jason Newsted (Metallica). The foursome features
the production credits of Butch Walker, who has worked alongside P!nk and Avril Lavigne.
No.97 PUBLIC WARNING - Lady Sovereign. Watch out ladies and gents! 21 year old,
British Grime MC, Lady Sovereign has released her debut album, Public Warning. After
auditioning for rap mogul Jay-Z, Lady Sovereign was added to the Def Jam roster, becoming
the label's first non-American female MC. The rapper has played a key role in the up and coming
British grime scene and cites fellow British MC, Ms. Dynamite as a major musical influence.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 11 1 | DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters <G> PDR/UMA 1706281
2 5 3 2 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce COL/SBME 88697025082
3 4 2 3 MY LOVE Justin Timberlake JVE/SBME 88697032502
4 6 3 4 SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem UMA 1713047
5 2 18 1 | WISH | WAS A PUNK ROCKER (WITH FLOWERS IN MY HAIR) Sandi Thom <P> SBME 82876843422
6 3 3 1 THE SAINTS ARE COMING U2 Feat. Green Day ISL/UMA 1713136
7 8 4 6 | DON'T NEED A MAN The Pussycat Dolls A&M/UMA 1709109
8 10 8 5 U + UR HAND P!nk LAF/SBME 82876881402
9 12 2 9 HAPPENIN' ALL OVER AGAIN Young Divas SBME 82876897022
10 7 15 1 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P> JVE/SBME 82876870382
11 9 3 9 HURT Christina Aguilera RCA/SBME 88697013962
12 11 10 3 MANEATER Nelly Furtado <G> GEF/UMA 9859050
13 14 4 8 JOKER & THE THIEF Wolfmother MOD/UMA MODCDS036
14 19 9 14 ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5076
15 22 6 15 WELCOME TO THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362429882
16 13 6 8 LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU Evermore WEA/WAR 5101165472
17 15 5 7 YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING James Morrison PDR/UMA 1705975
18 NEW 18 TOO LITTLE TOO LATE JoJo INR/UMA 1714822
19 18 10 12 SARAH Eskimo Joe MSH/WAR 5101159802
20 21 10 5 CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE SOBER Evanescence EPI/SBME 82876894162
21 17 3 9 LIVE FOR LOVE Anthony Callea SBME 88697012092
22 28 7 11 COME TO ME P. Diddy Feat. Nicole Scherzinger BAD/WAR 7567944692
23 25 4 22 PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5077
24 16 28 6 BLACK FINGERNAILS, RED WINE Eskimo Joe <P> MSH/WAR 5101138732
25 20 11 3 LONDON BRIDGE Fergie <G> A&GMIUMA 1706835
26 - NEW 26 LOVELIGHT Robbie Williams CAP/EMI 3826962
27 23 9 10 WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG The Killers IUS/UMA 1707651
28 24 3 24 WE RIDE Rihanna DFJIUMA 1709084
29 31 3 29 THE KILL (BURY ME) 30 Seconds To Mars VIR/EMI 3816132
30 26 24 2 WHO KNEW P!nk <G> JVE/SBME 82876844842
31 30 5 16 TIGHTROPE Stephanie Mclntosh UMA 1709482
32 32 8 32 LOVE DON'T LET ME GO (WALKING AWAY) David Guetta vs. The Egg MOS/EMI MOSCD5049
33 27 10 3 TALLER, STRONGER, BETTER Guy Sebastian SBME 88697010832
34 33 8 15 BUT IT'S BETTER IF YOU DO Panic! At The Disco ATL/WAR 7567943342
35 34 16 26 I'M NOT MISSING YOU Stacie Orrico VIRIEMI 3718382
36 35 13 12 ME & U Cassie BAD/WAR 7567943172
37 29 2 29 JUMP Madonna WARNER 9362430422
38 37 18 2 BUTTONS The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg <P> A&M/UMA 1700854
39 39 4 32 NOTHING IN THIS WORLD Paris Hilton WARNER 9362429942
40 38 13 8 LONELY Shannon Noll SBME 88697004122
41 36 8 17 (WHEN YOU GONNA) GIVE IT UP TO ME Sean Paul ATL/WAR 7567944312
42 - NEW 42 SNOW (HEY OH) Red Hot Chili Peppers WARNER 9362429832
43 59 25 5 RUNNING Evermore WEA/WAR 5101142132
44 44 29 2 THIS TIME | KNOW IT'S FOR REAL Young Divas <P> SBME 82876851052
45 49 2 45 LOVE LIKE WINTER AFI INR/UMA 1714439
46 78 2 46 LOVE 2 LOVE James Kannis SHOCK ZEUS001
47 58 3 47 LEAVE ME ALONE The Veronicas WARNER 9362431072
48 41 24 1 HIPS DON'T LIE Shakira Feat. Wyclef Jean <P> EPI/SBME 82876819452
49 42 19 22 OVER MY HEAD (CABLE CAR) The Fray EPI/SBME 82876866142
50 40 17 3 MISTAKE Stephanie McIntosh <G> UMA 1703887
51 57 13 41 EVERYBODY'S GONE TO WAR Nerina Pallot WARNER 5101164372
52 50 20 18 NOT READY TO MAKE NICE Dixie Chicks COL/SBME 82876861242
53 47 17 24 RIDIN' (REMIX) Chamillionaire Feat. Tyree UMA 1703917
54 45 17 6 AIN'T NO OTHER MAN Christina Aguilera <G> RCA/SBME 82876860172
55 55 22 2 PROMISCUOUS Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1700602
56 54 27 12 | WRITE SINS NOT TRAGEDIES Panic! At The Disco ATL/WAR 7567942002
57 43 4 34 | CAN'T HATE YOU ANYMORE Nick Lachey JVE/ISBME 88697027732
58 48 8 32 BIMBO NATION TV Rock Feat. Nancy Vice SBME 88697008762
59 65 11 14 PUT YOUR MONEY WHERE YOUR MOUTH IS Jet CAP/EMI 3754592
60 53 19 2 UNFAITHFUL Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1703859
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TW LW Tl HP
61 68 2 61
62 63 4 55
63 64 23 34
64 46 41 1
65 56 15 20
66 61 4 18
67 60 10 18
68 7 27 5
69 66 30 2
70 62 6 38
71 74 17 14
72 76 6 72
73 67 20 25
74 70 16 18
75 51 18 40
76 52 12 18
7 85 21 13
78 71 32 29
79 80 16 12
80 69 33 33
81 83 29 8
82 73 12 13
83 81 2 81
84 - NEW 84
85 72 4 67
86 75 22 7
87 96 2 87
88 84 35 4
89 - RE 86
90 97 2 90
91 95 2 91
92 - RIE 73
93 86 3 72
94 79 13 20
95 94 4 68
96 89 4 69
97 88 7 43
98 82 18 16
99 98 31 1
100 93 14 27
These were in the top 100 last week:

87 26 24

90 24 19

91 2 88

92 2 76

99 30 18

100 17 14

TITLE Artist

IF EVERYONE CARED Nickelback
VATO Snoop Dogg

WOMAN Wolfmother

FLAUNT IT TV Rock Feat. Seany B <P>
TELL ME BABY Red Hot Chili Peppers
ONCE IN A LIFETIME Keith Urban
COME ON COME ON Little Birdy
TEMPERATURE Sean Paul <G>
CRAZY Gnarls Barkley <G>

TO CHANGE THIS WORLD (STEVE IRWIN TRIBUTE) Daniel McGahan

MISS MURDER AFI

EVERYTIME WE TOUCH Cascada
| LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System
REVOLUTION The Veronicas

THE MCCLYMONTS (EP Feat. SOMETHING THAT MY HEART DOES) The McClymonts

BOSSY Kelis

BREAKING FREE Troy & Gabriella

OPPORTUNITY Pete Murray

DEJA VU Beyonce

ONE CROWDED HOUR Augie March

DANI CALIFORNIA Red Hot Chili Peppers <G>
RUDEBOX Robbie Williams

WHEN YOU'RE MAD Ne*Yo

TAKE ME BACK TO YOUR HOUSE Basement Jaxx
DO IT TO IT Cherish

WHAT'S LEFT OF ME Nick Lachey <G>

CHAIN HANG LOW Jibbs

STUPID GIRLS P!nk <G>

WE'RE ALL IN THIS TOGETHER High School Musical Cast
80 IN THE SHADE The Cops

UNDER THE MILKY WAY Craig Obey vs The Church
LEAVE THE PIECES The Wreckers

MOVING TOO FAST Supafly Inc.

RIGHT WHERE YOU WANT ME Jesse McCartney
IT'S OKAY The Game

THESE WALLS Teddy Geiger

PARTY GIRL Girlband

WATCH OVER ME Bernard Fanning

SOS Rihanna <P>

ANIMALS Nickelback

AFTERGLOW INXS

WORLD, HOLD ON Bob Sinclar

HAND ON YOUR HEART Jose Gonzalez
BE YOUR GIRL Amiel

SAVIN ME Nickelback

SEXY LOVE Ne-Yo
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Co.
RR/UMA
INR/UMA
MOD/UMA
SBME
WARNER
CAP/EMI
ELEV/EMI
ATL/WAR
WEA/WAR
EMI
INR/UMA
CSR/MRA
MGM
WARNER
UMA
VIR/EMI
EMI
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
SBME
WARNER
CAP/EMI
DFJ/UMA
INERTIA
CAP/EMI
JVE/SBME
GEF/UMA
JVEISBME
EMI
INERTIA
HUS/EMI
MAV/WAR
MOS/EMI
HWR/EMI
GEF/UMA
COL/SBME
SBME
DEW/UMA
DFJIUMA
RR/UMA

EPI/SBME
HUS/EMI
SHOCK
WARNER
RR/UMA
DFJ/UMA

Cat. No.
RR38913
1712695
MODCDS031
82876806702
9362429562
3786392
ELEVENCD49
7567940902
5101143282
3797442
9859763
CSRCD50524
WHACKO3
9362429662
9858480
3574660
3671182
82876808402
82876884352
82876828212
9362429252
3721690
1705587

XLS 242CDE
3731862
82876848622
1709938
82876808462
3771592
IR2513CDS
HUSSYCD5078
9362430682
MOSCD5050
3727192
1707871
88697009212
88697010842
DEW901724
9856063
RR39593

82876825482
HUSSYCD5074
CORX221CD
5101169492
RR39442
1703580
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W LW Tl
1 - NEW
2 - NEW
3 3 29
4 - NEW
5 1 6
6 2 34
7 9 38
8 4 5
9 6 56

10 5 24
11 - NEW
12 7 3
13 8 3
14 18 25
15 15 61
16 16 8
17 12 4
18 10 4
19 14 28

20 11 3

21 13 8

22 48 25

23 25 2

24 20 11

25 26 6

26 19 10

27 36 7

28 17 56

29 - NEW

30 21 3

31 24 5

32 23 8

33 30 58

34 - NEW

35 - NEW

36 43 5

37 45 20

38 44 2

39 31 17

40 32 5

41 34 27

42 38 33

43 - NEW

44 29 8

45 51 2

46 42 9

47 37 9

48 - NEW

49 27 55

50 35 20

51 41 4

52 54 76

53 49 100

54 39 28

55 - NEW

56 - NEW

57 22 2

58 53 57

59 - NEW

60 58 15
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

TITLE Artist

U218 SINGLES U2 <P>

LOVE The Beatles <G>

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol <P>

YOUNG DIVAS Young Divas

DANCING IN THE STREET: THE SONGS OF MOTOWN Il Human Nature <P>
I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>3

ULTIMATE KYLIE Kylie Minogue <P>3

RUDEBOX Robbie Williams <P>

WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P>4

BLACK FINGERNAILS, RED WINE Eskimo Joe <P>2

THE LOVE ALBUM Westlife

THE SWING SESSIONS David Campbell <G>

LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban <G>
BEST OF Chris Isaak <P>2

PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>2

THE OPEN DOOR Evanescence <P>

THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance <G>
CLOSER TO THE SUN Guy Sebastian <G>

PIANO MAN: THE VERY BEST OF BILLY JOEL Billy Joel <P>
HIGH TIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai <G>

SAM'S TOWN The Killers <P>

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Soundtrack <P>

TWENTY FIVE George Michael <G>

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>

STILL THE SAME... GREAT ROCK CLASSICS OF OUR TIME Rod Stewart <G>
TA DAH! Scissor Sisters <P>

FOREVER BEGINS TONIGHT Patrizio Buanne <G>

TEA AND SYMPATHY Bernard Fanning <P>4

AS DAYLIGHT DIES Killswitch Engage

SKIN AND BONES Foo Fighters

IN THE HANDS OF LOVE Vittorio Grigolo

DISCOTHEQUE Marcia Hines <G>

THE SECRET LIFE OF... The Veronicas <P>4

STOP THE CLOCKS Oasis

THE PICK OF DESTINY Tenacious D

CEREAL PEST: THE GOTCHA CALLS 2 Matt Tilley <G>
REAL LIFE Evermore <P>

FROG SACK Rodney Rude

BRING YOU HOME Ronan Keating <G>

WHAT THE SEA WANTS, THE SEA WILL HAVE Sarah Blasko
TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2

A FEVER YOU CAN'T SWEAT OUT Panic! At The Disco <P>
A REVELATION FOR DESPAIR Behind Crimson Eyes
SHINE ON Jet <P>

AWAKE Josh Groban

UNDISCOVERED James Morrison <G>

DUETS: AN AMERICAN CLASSIC Tony Bennett <G>
KONVICTED Akon

REACH OUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature <P>5
LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>

FLAT CHAT Midnight Oil

X &Y Coldplay <P>4

GREATEST HITS Robbie Williams <P>7

STADIUM ARCADIUM Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>3
FAREWELL TO THE WORLD Crowded House

THA BLUE CARPET TREATMENT Snoop Dogg

WHEN YOUR HEART STOPS BEATING +44

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>3

ORPHANS: BRAWLERS, BAWLERS & BASTARDS Tom Waits
BACK TO BASICS Christina Aguilera <P>

© 1990 - 2006 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.

UMA

EMI
PDR/UMA
SBME
SBME
LAF/SBME
MSH/WAR
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
MSH/WAR
SBME
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
A&GMIUMA
EPI/SBME
RPS/WAR
SBME
COL/SBME
SBME
IUS/UMA
EMI

SBME
JVE/ISBME
JISBME
PDR/UMA
UMA
DEW/UMA
RR/UMA
RCA/SBME
PDR/UMA
LIB/WAR
WARNER
SBME
EPI/SBME
LIB/WAR
WEA/WAR
EMI
PDR/UMA
DEW/UMA
COL/SBME
ATL/WAR
RR/UMA
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
PDR/UMA
COL/SBME
UMA
COL/SBME
GEF/UMA
SBME
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
WARNER
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
INR/IUMA
COL/SBME
EPT/SHK
RCA/SBME

Cat. No.
1713549
3798102
9853178
82876897032
82876879182
82876804712
5101169092
3770632
MODCD043
5101128442
88697019822
88697012062
3816320
9362494182
9858644
82876860822
9362444272
88697012072
88697034842
88697019912
1706722
3654620
88697009012
82876880622
82876826412
1705087
1707174
DEW90172
RR80582
82876888572
1709596
LIBCD8223.2
9362493712
88697007552
88697007372
LIBCD8227.2
5101142122
3819382
9858272
DEW903002
82876830802
4513120772
RR80172
3765642
9362444362
9878240
82876885872
1714473
82876736392
9853917
88697025142
3112802
8745322
9362499962
3703292
1713392
1712626
82876868112
EB6677-2
82876896342
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™w LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co.

61 33 55 1 HOW TO DISMANTLE AN ATOMIC BOMB U2 <P>4 ISLIUMA
62 62 12 8 B'DAY Beyonce <G> COL/SBME
63 28 2 28 DOCTOR'S ADVOCATE The Game GEF/UMA
* 64 - NEW 64 THE LIVING ROOM TOUR Carole King UMA
65 50 3 33 9 Damien Rice WARNER
66 47 10 10 THE DUTCHESS Fergie <G> A&MIUMA
67 60 11 4 TIGHTROPE Stephanie MclIntosh <G> UMA
* 68 - NEW 68 THE MAGIC OF BONEY M Boney M SBME
69 40 5 9 BAT OUT OF HELL 3 Meat Loaf MUK/UMA
70 52 14 1 CARNIVAL Kasey Chambers <P> CAP/EMI
71 69 94 1 HOT FUSS The Killers <P>2 IUS/UMA
72 65 5 32 OPERATUNITY OZ WINNERS Various ACL/UMA
73 46 4 31 DEVIL'S GOT A NEW DISGUISE: THE VERY BEST OF AEROSMITH Aerosmith COL/SBME
74 61 2 61 A BEAUTIFUL LIE 30 Seconds To Mars EMI
75 55 11 12 CONTINUUM John Mayer <G> COL/SBME
76 - NEW 76 PAC'S LIFE 2Pac INR/UMA
77 73 2 73 GO - THE VERY BEST OF MOBY Moby MUTE/EM
78 63 61 1 SEE THE SUN Pete Murray <P>4 COL/SBME
79 74 75 1 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8 ATL/WAR
80 57 168 1 BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>22 EPI/SBME
81 56 60 2 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>4 RR/UMA
82 64 17 11 SMILE... IT CONFUSES PEOPLE Sandi Thom <G> SBME
83 67 6 9 HOLLYWOOD Little Birdy ELEV/EMI
84 68 33 10 RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash <G> JVIUMA
85 79 141 3 SWING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>4 CAP/EMI
86 84 60 7 SCISSOR SISTERS Scissor Sisters <P> PDR/UMA
87 - NEW 87 ROCK STAR SUPERNOVA Rock Star Supernova EPI/SBME
88 70 58 1 LIFT Shannon Noll <P>3 SBME
89 - RIE 8 HERE'S TO THE HEROES The Ten Tenors <G> WARNER
90 76 106 3 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac <P>9 WARNER
91 80 13 25 THE PLATINUM COLLECTION John Williamson CAP/EMI
92 94 2 92 SERENADE Katherine Jenkins UMA
93 83 6 47 PRISCILLA: QUEEN OF THE DESERT - THE MUSICAL Soundtrack USM/UMA
94 77 2 77 NUMBER ONES Abba UMA
95 66 99 1 CROSS ROAD - THE BEST OF Bon Jovi <P>4 UMA
96 89 98 11 BE HERE Keith Urban <P>2 CAP/EMI
97 - NEW 97 PUBLIC WARNING Lady Sovereign DFJ/UMA
98 88 52 2 ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham <P>4 SBME
99 87 29 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <G> OBESE
100 71 2 71 THE ROAD TO ESCONDIDO J.J. Cale & Eric Clapton RPS/WAR
These were in the top 100 last week:
59 95 8 THE YEARS 1979 - 1997 INXS <P> UMA
72 91 1 ALL THAT YOU CAN'T LEAVE BEHIND U2 <P>4 ISLIUMA
75 118 3 JOSHUA TREE U2 <P>5 ISLIUMA
78 4 46 LAST MAN STANDING Jerry Lee Lewis SHOCK
81 3 26 SATURDAY NIGHT WRIST Deftones MAV/WAR
82 68 2 REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam <P>3 EPI/SBME
85 103 1 RATTLE AND HUM U2 <P>7 ISLIUMA
86 22 32 18 HITS Abba UMA
90 9 40 FOREVER DIAMONDZ Bratz UMA
91 16 7 ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <G> CAP/EMI
92 8 39 THE ESSENTIAL Roy Orbison COL/SBME
93 51 11 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P> COL/SBME
95 4 41 PRESS PLAY P. Diddy BAD/WAR
96 5 52 BEGIN TO HOPE Regina Spektor WARNER
97 12 1 MODERN TIMES Bob Dylan <G> COL/SBME
98 1 98 Y'S Joanna Newsom SPU/EMI
99 77 1 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>5 IN/UMA
100 2 93 PASAJERO Gipsy Kings RIN/SBME

© 1990 - 2006 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Cat. No.
9867829
82876881322
1712241
RSDCD1040
2564640422
1707562
1703889
82876893042
1707641
3695062
9883795
4765714
88697008692
3424132
88697011522
1713396
3750652
82876895522
7567837525
499681.2
RR80882
82876843432
ELEVENCD50
9887850
5368262
9866068
82876884142
88697008752
5101154822
7599258382
3736262
4765718
9841712
1709319
9830626
8743422
1705563
82876556482
OBR042
9362444182

9830622
5480952
8422982
CTX313CD
9362493462
E2K93535
8422992
9831452
1708523
3717392
82876812692
C2K86290
7567935752
9362443152
82876876062
URA195
9837242
82876891842
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ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 7 3 1 SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem UMA 1713047
2 1 18 1 | WISH | WAS A PUNK ROCKER (WITH FLOWERS IN MY HAIR) Sandi Thom SBME 82876843422
3 3 11 2 | DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters PDR/UMA 1706281
4 4 2 4 MY LOVE Justin Timberlake JVE/SBME 88697032502
5 5 3 5 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce COL/SBME 88697025082
6 2 3 2 THE SAINTS ARE COMING U2 Feat. Green Day ISLIUMA 1713136
7 8 4 6 | DON'T NEED A MAN The Pussycat Dolls A&M/IUMA 1709109
8 10 2 8 HAPPENIN' ALL OVER AGAIN Young Divas SBME 82876897022
9 9 3 9 HURT Christina Aguilera RCA/SBME 88697013962
10 6 15 1 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake JVE/SBME 82876870382
1 12 8 5 U + UR HAND P!nk LAF/SBME 82876881402
12 11 10 3 MANEATER Nelly Furtado GEF/UMA 9859050
13 13 3 4 LIVE FOR LOVE Anthony Callea SBME 88697012092
14 20 9 14 ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5076
15 22 6 13 WELCOME TO THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362429882
16 19 7 9 COME TO ME P. Diddy Feat. Nicole Scherzinger BAD/WAR 7567944692
17 - NEW 17 TOO LITTLE TOO LATE Jojo INR/UMA 1714822
18 17 4 13 JOKER & THE THIEF Wolfmother MOD/UMA MODCDS036
19 16 10 5 CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE SOBER Evanescence EPI/SBME 82876894162
20 18 3 18 WE RIDE Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1709084
21 14 11 3 LONDON BRIDGE Fergie A&M/IUMA 1706835
22 15 5 10 YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING James Morrison PDR/UMA 1705975
23 - NEW 23 LOVELIGHT Robbie Williams CAP/EMI 3826962
24 31 4 23 PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5077
25 21 10 3 TALLER, STRONGER, BETTER Guy Sebastian SBME 88697010832
26 25 10 14 SARAH Eskimo Joe MSH/WAR 5101159802
27 24 5 11 TIGHTROPE Stephanie McIntosh UMA 1709482
28 23 2 23 JUMP Madonna WARNER 9362430422
29 29 3 29 THE KILL (BURY ME) 30 Seconds To Mars VIR/EMI 3816132
30 27 6 9 LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU Evermore WEA/WAR 5101165472
31 26 13 8 LONELY Shannon Noll SBME 88697004122
32 28 13 12 ME & U Cassie BAD/WAR 7567943172
33 51 2 33 LOVE 2 LOVE James Kannis SHOCK ZEUS001
34 32 9 17 WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG The Killers IUSIUMA 1707651
35 36 29 2 THIS TIME | KNOW IT'S FOR REAL Young Divas SBME 82876851052
36 46 3 36 LEAVE ME ALONE The Veronicas WARNER 9362431072
37 33 18 2 BUTTONS The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg A&M/UMA 1700854
38 39 16 25 I'M NOT MISSING YOU Stacie Orrico VIR/EMI 3718382
39 44 2 39 LOVE LIKE WINTER AFI INR/UMA 1714439
40 45 2 40 IF EVERYONE CARED Nickelback RR/UMA RR38913
41 43 4 34 NOTHING IN THIS WORLD Paris Hilton WARNER 9362429942
42 37 8 14 BUT IT'S BETTER IF YOU DO Panic! At The Disco ATL/WAR 7567943342
43 - NEW 43 SNOW ((HEY OH)) Red Hot Chili Peppers WARNER 9362429832
44 35 4 9 ONCE IN A LIFETIME Keith Urban CAP/EMI 3786392
45 41 8 18 BIMBO NATION TV Rock Feat. Nancy Vice SBME 88697008762
46 38 6 22 TO CHANGE THIS WORLD (STEVE IRWIN TRIBUTE) Daniel McGahan EMI 3797442
47 40 8 13 (WHEN YOU GONNA) GIVE IT UP TO ME Sean Paul ATL/WAR 7567944312
48 30 18 30 THE MCCLYMONTS (EP Feat. SOMETHING THAT MY HEART DOES) The McClymonts UMA 9858480
49 47 4 33 VVATO Snoop Dogg INR/UMA 1712695
50 50 24 2 WHO KNEW P!nk JVE/SBME 82876844842
51 34 17 3 MISTAKE Stephanie Mclntosh UMA 1703887
52 49 19 2 UNFAITHFUL Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1703859
53 42 4 35 | CAN'T HATE YOU ANYMORE Nick Lachey JVE/SBME 88697027732
54 52 8 34 LOVE DON'T LET ME GO (WALKING AWAY) David Guetta vs. The Egg MOS/EMI MOSCD5049
55 48 17 17 RIDIN' (REMIX) Chamillionaire Feat. Tyree UMA 1703917
56 57 17 14 MISS MURDER AFI INR/UMA 9859763
57 54 2 54 UNDER THE MILKY WAY Craig Obey vs The Church HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5078
58 53 2 53 WHEN YOU'RE MAD Ne*Yo DFJ/UMA 1705587
59 68 11 14 PUT YOUR MONEY WHERE YOUR MOUTH IS Jet CAP/EMI 3754592
60 - NEW 60 TAKE ME BACK TO YOUR HOUSE Basement Jaxx INERTIA XLS253CDAUS
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These were in the top 100 last week:

89 23 12
90 15 22
96 2 74
97 24 5
100 4 83

TITLE Artist

AIN'T NO OTHER MAN Christina Aguilera

PARTY GIRL Girlband

IT'S OKAY The Game

PROMISCUOUS Nelly Furtado

HIPS DON'T LIE Shakira Feat. Wyclef Jean
EVERYBODY'S GONE TO WAR Nerina Pallot
MOVING TOO FAST Supafly Inc.

CHAIN HANG LOW Jibbs

OVER MY HEAD (CABLE CAR) The Fray

DO IT TO IT Cherish

REVOLUTION The Veronicas

RUDEBOX Robbie Williams

80 IN THE SHADE The Cops

THESE WALLS Teddy Geiger

LEAVE THE PIECES The Wreckers

BE YOUR GIRL Amiel

BOSSY Kelis

RIGHT WHERE YOU WANT ME Jesse McCartney
BLACK FINGERNAILS, RED WINE Eskimo Joe
DEJA VU Beyonce

WHAT'S LEFT OF ME Nick Lachey

PULLIN' ME BACK Chingy

TELL ME BABY Red Hot Chili Peppers
BREAKING FREE Troy & Gabriella

ANIMALS Nickelback

NOT READY TO MAKE NICE Dixie Chicks
WE'RE ALL IN THIS TOGETHER High School Musical Cast
INTO YOU? The Shadow Ministry

SEXY LOVE Ne-Yo

SMILE Lily Allen

WE ARE THE CHAMPIONS (DING A DANG DONG) Crazy Frog
HE DOESN'T LOVE YOU REMIXES Sarah McLeod
WE RUN THIS Missy Elliot

COME ON COME ON Little Birdy

WATCH OVER ME Bernard Fanning

FLAUNT IT TV Rock Feat. Seany B

NOTHING AT ALL Kasey Chambers

GONE The Butterfly Effect

IN LOVE WITH YOU Freestylers

APPLE OF THE EYE (LAY ME DOWN) Something With Numbers

FOR YOU | WILL (CONFIDENCE) Teddy Geiger
| LOVE MY CHICK Busta Rhymes

CHANGES Chris Lake Feat. Laura V

RUNNING Evermore

EVERYTIME WE TOUCH Cascada
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Co.
RCA/SBME
SBME
GEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
EPI/SBME
WARNER
MOS/EMI
GEF/UMA
EPI/SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
CAP/EMI
INERTIA
COL/SBME
MAV/WAR
WARNER
VIR/EMI
HWR/EMI
MSH/WAR
COL/SBME
JVE/SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
EMI
RR/UMA
COL/SBME
EMI
GMD/MGM
DFJ/UMA
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
STOMP
WARNER
ELEV/IEMI
DEW/UMA
SBME
CAP/EMI
ROA/SBME
SHOCK
BPA/EMI

COL/SBME
INR/UMA
ISLIUMA
WEA/WAR
CSRIMRA

Cat. No.
82876860172
88697010842
1707871
1700602
82876819452
5101164372
MOSCD5050
1709938
82876866142
3731862
9362429662
3721690
IR2513CDS
88697009212
9362430682
5101169492
3574660
3727192
5101138732
82876884352
82876848622
3748332
9362429562
3671182
RR39593
82876861242
3771592
SHADMINO1
1703580
3705210
5101148662
EQCDS004
7567943462
ELEVENCD49
DEW901724
82876806702
3644172
301330-2
CORX220CD
PAR24

82876850942
1702198
1707654
5101142132
CSRCD50524
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLW HP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
(WHEN YOU GONNA) GIVE IT UP TO ME: Sean Paul WAR 41 36 17 8 - 42 50 46 39 37 - 41 33 27
80 IN THE SHADE: The Cops INE 9097 902 - - - - - - - - - -
AIN'T NO OTHER MAN: Christina Aguilera SBM 54 45 617 - - - - - - - - - -
ANIMALS: Nickelback UMA 100 93 2714 - - - - - - - - - 47
BIMBO NATION: TV Rock SBM 58 48 32 8 - 47 33 27 - - 39 36 46 46
BLACK FINGERNAILS, RED WINE: Eskimo Joe WAR 24 16 628 - - - - - - - - - -
BOSSY: Kelis EMI 76 52 1812

BREAKING FREE: Troy & Gabriella EMI 77 8 1321 - - - - - - - - - -
BUT IT'S BETTER IF YOU DO: Panic! At The Disco WAR 34 33 15 8 42 40 36 41 48 39 -39 42 29
BUTTONS: The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg UMA 38 37 218 37 36 49 33 41 35 31 34 36 32
CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE SOBER: Evanescence SBM 20 21 510 15 17 21 19 17 15 16 18 21 19
CHAIN HANG LOW: Jibbs UMA 87 96 87 2 48 - - - - - - - - -
COME ON COME ON: Little Birdy EMI 67 60 1810 - - - - - - - - - -
COME TO ME: P. Diddy Feat. Nicole Scherzinger WAR 22 28 11 7 14 15 19 20 15 22 17 17 14 14
CRAZY: Gnarls Barkley WAR 69 66 230 - - - - - - - - - -
DANI CALIFORNIA: Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 81 83 829

DEJA VU: Beyonce SBM 79 80 1216 - - - - - - - - - -
DO ITTO IT : Cherish EMI 8 72 674 - - - - - - 49 - -148
EVERYBODY'S GONE TO WAR: Nerina Pallot WAR 51 57 4113 - - - - - - - - - -
EVERYTIME WE TOUCH: Cascada MRA 72 76 72 6

FLAUNT IT: TV Rock SBM 64 46 141 - - - - - - - - - -
HAPPENIN' ALL OVER AGAIN: Young Divas SBM 912 92 710 8 6 1114 8 5 711
HATE ME: Blue October UMA - -1120 - - - - - - - - 44 -
HIPS DON'T LIE: Shakira SBM 48 41 124 - - - - - - - - - -
HURT: Christina Aguilera SBM 11 9 93 10 9 6 4 910 10 8 10 15
| CAN'T HATE YOU ANYMORE: Nick Lachey SBM 57 43 34 4 - 44 42 29 - 48 - 45 4543
| DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN': Scissor Sisters UMA 1 1 111 5 3 2 2 4 3 1 2 5 2
| DON'T NEED A MAN: The Pussycat Dolls UMA 7 8 64 6 7 9 8 7 8 911 8 8
| LOVE IT: Sneaky Sound System MGM 73 67 2520 - - - - - - - - - -
| WISH | WAS A PUNK ROCKER (WITH FLOWERS IN MY HAIR): Sandi Thom SBM 5 2 118 4 2 1 1 1 1 7 3 31
| WRITE SINS NOT TRAGEDIES: Panic! At The Disco WAR 56 54 1227 - - - - - - - - - -
I'M NOT MISSING YOU: Stacie Orrico EMI 35 34 2616 39 41 43 42 33 36 - 46 32 38
IF EVERYONE CARED: Nickelback UMA 61 68 61 2 47 - 41 36 40 43 32 27 35 45
INTO YOU?: The Shadow Ministry MGM - - 68 1 46 - - - - - -
IRREPLACEABLE: Beyonce SBM 2 5 23 35 3 7 56 56 25
IT'S OKAY: The Game UMA 95 94 68 4 - - -

JOKER & THE THIEF: Wolfmother UMA 13 14 84 1918 18 16 18 20 15 16 18 22
JUMP: Madonna WAR 37 29 29 2 30 20 20 15 36 27 30 29 34 44
KILL (BURY ME), THE: 30 Seconds To Mars EMI 29 31 29 3 27 29 39 30 28 38 27 25 20 26
LEAVE ME ALONE: The Veronicas WAR 47 58 47 3 38 32 34 43 42 36 38 49
LEAVE THE PIECES: The Wreckers WAR 92 - 73 4 - - -

LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU: Evermore WAR 16 13 8 6 34 31 26 26 37 34 29 23 28 30
LIVE FOR LOVE: Anthony Callea SBM 2117 93 1313 13 10 22 18 6 12 15 12
LONDON BRIDGE: Fergie UMA 25 20 311 20 14 24 14 23 12 21 14 17 16
LONELY: Shannon Noll SBM 40 38 813 33 23 29 28 31 28 33 28 27 31
LOVE 2 LOVE: James Kannis SHK 46 78 46 2 24 27 34 - 32

LOVE DON'T LET ME GO (WALKING AWAY): David Guetta vs The Egg EMI 32 32 32 8 48 48 48 - 50
LOVE LIKE WINTER: AFI UMA 45 49 45 2 45 45 37 45 44 41 38 30 38 42
LOVELIGHT: Robbie Williams EMI 26 - 261 21 - 17 34 - 24 - 39 -
MANEATER: Nelly Furtado UMA 12 11 310 12 12 11 11 13 11 13 9 13 9
MCCLYMONTS (EP Feat. SOMETHING THAT MY HEART DOES): The McClymonts UMA 75 51 4018 2530 -3 -16 - - - -
ME & U: Cassie WAR 36 35 1213 32 26 40 32 30 33 25 32 26 23
MISS MURDER: AFI UMA 71 74 1417 - - - - - - 4347 - -
MISTAKE: Stephanie McIntosh UMA 50 40 317 - 33 47 43 47 31 4135 -39
MOVING TOO FAST: Supafly Inc. EMI 938 723 - - - - - - -48 - -
MY LOVE: Justin Timberlake SBM 3 4 32 2 4 5 5 35 3 4 17
NOT READY TO MAKE NICE: Dixie Chicks SBM 52 50 1820 - - - - - - - - - -
NOTHING IN THIS WORLD: Paris Hilton WAR 39 39 32 4 3537 44 40 46 - 46 50 37 35
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
National NSW  Vic/Tas  Qld SA W.A.

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TW LW TW LW TW LW TW LW TW LW
ONCE IN A LIFETIME: Keith Urban EMI 66 61 18 4 44 38 46 37 38 30 40 43 49 33
ONE CROWDED HOUR: Augie March SBM 80 69 3333 - - EE T
OPPORTUNITY: Pete Murray SBM 78 71 2932 - - R L
OVER MY HEAD (CABLE CAR): The Fray SBM 49 42 2219 - - - - - - - - 50
PARTY GIRL: Girlband SBM 97 8843 7 - - - - - - 45 - -
PROMISCUOUS: Nelly Furtado UMA 55 55 222 - - - - =49 - - - -
PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT: Fedde Le Grand EMI 23 2522 4 31 32 28 39 20 25 20 26 40 36
PUT YOUR MONEY WHERE YOUR MOUTH IS: Jet EMI 59 65 1411 - - - - - - 48 - - -
REVOLUTION: The Veronicas WAR 74 70 1816 - - S T
RIDIN' (REMIX): Chamillionaire Feat. Tyree UMA 53 47 2417 - 46 - 50 45 45 - 37 41 37
RIGHT WHERE YOU WANT ME: Jesse McCartney EMI 94 79 2013 - - EE T T
ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW): Bob Sinclar EMI 14 1914 9 18 21 15 22 12 21 14 20 19 21
RUDEBOX: Robbie Williams EMI 82 73 1312 - - S T
RUNNING: Evermore WAR 43 59 525 - - EE T T
SARAH: Eskimo Joe WAR 19 18 1210 28 28 22 24 26 26 35 31 31 24
SEXYBACK: Justin Timberlake SBM 10 7 115 9 8 12 9 8 4 12 10 9 6
SMACK THAT: Akon UMA 4 6 43 1 6 7 12 2 7 2 7 4 3
SNOW (HEY OH): Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 42 -42 1 40 - 35 - - - 44 - 48 -
SOS: Rihanna UMA 99 98 131 - - E N
STUPID GIRLS: P!nk SBM 88 84 435

TAKE ME BACK TO YOUR HOUSE: Basement Jaxx INE 84 -84 1 - - S A TR
TALLER, STRONGER, BETTER: Guy Sebastian SBM 33 27 310 29 22 25 21 29 29 28 21 22 18
TELL ME BABY: Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 65 56 2015 - - EE T T T
TEMPERATURE: Sean Paul WAR 68 77 527 - - S T
THE SAINTS ARE COMING: U2 UMA 6 3 13 8 1 4 3 6 2 4 1 6 4
THESE WALLS: Teddy Geiger SBM 9 8969 4 - - EE T
THIS TIME | KNOW IT'S FOR REAL: Young Divas SBM 44 44 229 43 35 38 38 35 40 37 40 30 34
TIGHTROPE: Stephanie Mclntosh UMA 31 3016 5 26 24 30 25 27 23 26 22 25 25
TO CHANGE THIS WORLD (STEVE IRWIN TRIBUTE): Daniel McGahan EMI 70 62 38 6 - - - 49 24 13 50 - - -
TOO LITTLE TOO LATE: JoJo UMA 18 -181 17 - 16 - 19 - 22 - 24 -
U + UR HAND: PInk SBM 8 10 58 11 11 10 13 10 9 11 13 11 10
UNDER THE MILKY WAY: Craig Obey EMI 91 9591 2 - - S T
UNFAITHFUL: Rihanna UMA 60 53 219 - 49 - 47 42 44 42 44 - 4
VATO: Snoop Dogg UMA 62 63 55 4 41 39 - - 50 47 47 42 43 40
WATCH OVER ME: Bernard Fanning UMA 98 82 1618 - - L T
WE RIDE: Rihanna UMA 28 24 24 3 16 16 27 23 16 19 18 19 16 17
WE'RE ALL IN THIS TOGETHER: High School Musical Cast EMI 8 -8 3 - - R T T
WELCOME TO THE BLACK PARADE: My Chemical Romance WAR 15 22 15 6 23 25 14 18 14 24 19 24 12 20
WHAT'S LEFT OF ME: Nick Lachey SBM 86 75 722 - - - - -5 - - - -
WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG: The Killers UMA 27 2310 9 36 34 31 31 25 32 34 33 29 28
WHEN YOU'RE MAD: Ne*Yo UMA 83 81 81 2 50 43 S T
WHO KNEW: Pink SBM 30 26 224 49 50 45 44 49 46 - 49 47
WOMAN: Wolfmother UMA 63 64 3423 - - S T
YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING: James Morrison UMA 17 15 7 5 22 19 23 17 21 17 23 15 23 13
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA WA
TITLE: Artist Dist TW LW HP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
+44: When Your Heart Stops Beating UMA 57 22 22 2 - 24 - 23 -32 5 17 - 22
2PAC: Pac's Life UMA 76 - 7% 1 - - L T
30 SECONDS TO MARS: A Beautiful Lie EMI 74 61 61 2 - 46
ABBA: Number Ones UMA 94 77 17 2 - - L T
AEROSMITH: Devil's Got A New Disguise: The Very Best Of Aerosmith SBM 73 46 31 4 - 46 - 45 - 43 - 40 - 48
AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Back To Basics SBM 60 58 1 15 - S A -
AKON: Konvicted UMA 48 - 48 1 3# 45 45
BEATLES, THE: Love EMI 2 - 2 1 4 - 2 - 6 - 2 2
BEHIND CRIMSON EYES: A Revelation For Despair UMA 43 - 43 1 - - 23 - - - 4 - - -
BENNETT, TONY: Duets: An American Classic SBM 47 37 17 9 35 37 - 43 44 34 - 43 - 37
BEYONCE: B'Day SBM 62 62 8 12 - - - - 49 - - - - -
BLASKO, SARAH: What The Sea Wants, The Sea Will Have UMA 40 32 7 5 3731 39 26 - 49 45 33 49 43
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR 79 74 175 - - S T
BON JOVI: Cross Road - The Best Of UMA 95 66 1 99 -
BONEY M: The Magic Of Boney M SBM 68 - 68 1 - - - - - -3 - - -
BUANNE, PATRIZIO: Forever Begins Tonight UMA 27 36 7 7 17 34 32 37 36 48 28 37 35 36
CALE, J.J.: The Road To Escondido WAR 00 77 71 2 - - L T
CAMPBELL, DAVID: The Swing Sessions SBM 12 7 7 3 8 5 13 12 13 8 13 9 13 9
CASH, JOHNNY: Ring Of Fire; The Legend Of UMA 84 68 10 33 - - R
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Carnival EMI 70 52 1 14 - 48 - - -39 - -
COLDPLAY: X &Y EMI 52 54 17 - - 50 44 - - 46 45
CROWDED HOUSE: Farewell To The World EMI 55 - 55 1 49 - -
DIXIE CHICKS: Taking The Long Way SBM 41 34 2 27 41 36 47 41 30 33 41 37 29
ESKIMO JOE: Black Fingernails, Red Wine WAR 10 5 124 13 7 7 6 9 6 10 6 7 4
ETYPEJAZZ: Ho Ho Vol. 2 SHK - - -0 - - - - - - 49 - - -
EVANESCENCE: The Open Door SBM 16 16 1 8 19 15 25 21 15 13 14 13 14 18
EVERMORE: Real Life WAR 37 45 5 20 44 49 35 42 41 45 39 42 31 40
FANNING, BERNARD: Tea And Sympathy UMA 28 17 1 56 30 17 31 22 17 10 35 22 30 19
FARNHAM, JOHN: One Voice: The Greatest Hits SBM 98 88 2 52 - - E
FERGIE: The Dutchess UMA 66 47 10 10 -4 - - 4730 - - -45
FLEETWOOD MAC: Greatest Hits WAR 90 76 3105 - - L
FOO FIGHTERS: Skin And Bones SBM 30 21 11 3 28 22 38 28 31 20 25 16 26 20
FURTADO, NELLY: Loose UMA 50 35 4 20 - 38 - 38 3726 -47 - 28
GAME, THE: Doctor's Advocate UMA 63 28 28 2 - 25 -29 -41 -23 - 23
GRIGOLO, VITTORIO: In The Hands Of Love UMA 31 24 24 5 29 20 36 25 3538 36 29 36 33
GROBAN, JOSH: Awake WAR 45 51 45 2 38 45 46 47 - - 26 36 46 -
HILLTOP HOODS: The Hard Road OBE 99 87 129 - - L
HINES, MARCIA: Discotheque WAR 32 23 6 8 3119 33 24 33 27 37 20 38 35
HUMAN NATURE: Dancing In The Street: The Songs Of Motown || SBM 5 1 1 6 21 6 3 21 41 5 2
HUMAN NATURE: Reach Out: The Motown Record SBM 49 27 1 55 - 26 48 31 42 22 33 27 47 25
ISAAK, CHRIS: Best Of WAR 14 18 1 25 14 21 17 15 20 23 15 18 18 17
JAMIROQUAI: High Times: Singles 1992-2006 SBM 20 11 11 3 2312 22 16 19 14 18 11 15 10
JENKINS, KATHERINE: Serenade UMA 922 94 92 2 - - R T
JET: Shine On EMI 44 29 3 8 46 33 41 30 3924 -3 -31
JOEL, BILLY: Piano Man: The Very Best Of Billy Joel SBM 19 14 14 28 16 11 21 9 16 17 32 25 24 13
KEATING, RONAN: Bring You Home UMA 39 31 6 17 40 29 44 33 34 28 - 50 40 34
KILLERS, THE: Hot Fuss UMA 71 69 19 - - S T
KILLERS, THE: Sam's Town UMA 21 13 2 8 26 14 18 11 21 12 19 15 17 11
KILLSWITCH ENGAGE: As Daylight Dies UMA 29 - 29 132 - 3 - 28 - 23 - 29 -
KING, CAROLE: The Living Room Tour UMA 64 - 64 1 - - 34 - - - - - 28
LADY SOVEREIGN: Public Warning UMA 97 - 97 1 - - -
LITTLE BIRDY: Hollywood EMI 8367 9 6 - - - - - - 43 42
MAYER, JOHN: Continuum SBM 75 55 12 11 - - - 50 - 50 .-
MCINTOSH, STEPHANIE: Tightrope UMA 67 60 4 11 - - S L - -
MEAT LOAF: Bat Out Of Hell SBM 80 57 1168 - - S - 50
MEAT LOAF: Bat Out Of Hell 3 UMA 69 40 9 5 - - - 40 -3 -32 50 26
MICHAEL, GEORGE: Twenty Five SBM 23 2523 2 2430 14 17 32 - 2428 16 24
MIDNIGHT OIL: Flat Chat SBM 51 4121 4 5035 - - -37 4338 - -
MINOGUE, KYLIE: Ultimate Kylie WAR 7 9 5 38 78 113 7 9 97 9 8
MOBY: Go - The Very Best Of Moby EMI 77 7373 2 - - S - -
MORRISON, JAMES (UK): Undiscovered UMA 46 42 17 9 4241 49 39 38 40 - - 42 38
MURRAY, PETE: See The Sun SBM 78 63 1 61 - - S - -
MY CHEMICAL ROMANCE: The Black Parade WAR 17 12 3 4 2216 16 14 22 15 1710 12 7
NICKELBACK: All The Right Reasons UMA 81 5 2 60 - - - 44 - 48 - 39
NOLL, SHANNON: Lift SBM 88 70 1 58 N .-
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

National NSW  Vic/Tas (o][s| SA. W.A.

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TW LW TW LW TwW LW
OASIS: Stop The Clocks SBM 34 -34 1 4 - 27 - 48 - 271 - 271 -
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM 6 2 13 6 3 5 2 4 2 6 2 6 3
PANIC! AT THE DISCO: A Fever You Can't Sweat Out WAR 42 38 11 33 48 47 42 35 40 31 38 35 34 30
PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE: PCD UMA 15 15 8 61 18 13 19 18 14 16 16 14 19 14
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: Stadium Arcadium WAR 54 39 1 28 - 40 - 48 46 29 - 34 48 41
RICE, DAMIEN: 9 WAR 65 50 33 3 - - - 32 - -

ROCK STAR SUPERNOVA: Rock Star Supernova SBM 87 -87 1 - - - - - - - - -
ROGUE TRADERS: Here Come The Drums SBM 58 53 2 57 - - - - - - - 49 - 44
RUDE, RODNEY: Frog Sack EMI 38 44 38 2 39 42 45 34 29 46 44 - 41 47
SCISSOR SISTERS: Scissor Sisters UMA 8 8 7 60 - - E R
SCISSOR SISTERS: Ta Dah! UMA 26 19 1 10 25 18 26 20 23 19 31 24 22 15
SEBASTIAN, GUY: Closer To The Sun SBM 18 10 4 4 21 10 20 8 26 11 11 5 21 12
SNOOP DOGG: Tha Blue Carpet Treatment UMA 56 -5 1 47 - L
SNOW PATROL: Eyes Open UMA 3 3329 3 2 4 1 3 3 5 4 3 1
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical EMI 22 48 1 25 20 43 28 - 18 41 21 44 23 49
SOUNDTRACK: Priscilla: Queen Of The Desert - The Musical UMA 93 83 47 6 43 39 L T
STEWART, ROD: Still The Same... Great Rock Classics Of Our Time SBM 25 26 16 6 15 28 29 27 25 25 34 39 33 27
TEN TENORS, THE: Here's To The Heroes WAR 89 - 8 11 - - - - - - - - - -
TENACIOUS D: The Pick Of Destiny SBM 3% -3 1 36 - 37 - 43 - 22 - 3R

THOM, SANDI: Smile... It Confuses People SBM 82 64 11 17 - - E

TILLEY, MATT: Cereal Pest: The Gotcha Calls 2 WAR 36 43 4 5 - - 8 7 - - - - - -
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM 24 20 1 11 27 23 24 19 24 18 29 19 20 16
U2: How To Dismantle An Atomic Bomb UMA 61 33 1 55 - 27 - 46 -3 47 21 - -
U2: U218 Singles uvAa 1 -1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

URBAN, KEITH: Be Here EMI 96 89 11 98 - - S R
URBAN, KEITH: Love, Pain & The Whole Crazy Thing EMI 13 8 5 3 11 6 15 10 10 5 20 12 25 21
VARIOUS: Operatunity Oz Winners UMA 72 6532 5 - 50 L T
VERONICAS, THE: Secret Life Of... WAR 33 30 2 58 33 32 40 36 27 21 40 30 39 32
WAITS, TOM: Orphans: Brawlers, Bawlers & Bastards SHK 59 -5 1 - - 43 - - - 48 - - -
WESTLIFE: The Love Album SBM 11 -1 1 12 - 12 - 11 - 12 - 11 -
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Greatest Hits EMI 53 49 1100 - - - - 50 42 42 26 44 46
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Rudebox EMI 8 4 1 5 10 4 9 4 12 7 7 3 8 5
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Swing When You're Winning EMI 8 79 3141 - - L T
WILLIAMSON, JOHN: The Platinum Collection EMI 91 8 25 13 - - S R
WOLFMOTHER: Wolfmother UMA 9 6 35 9 9 10 5 8 4 8 8 10 6
YOUNG DIVAS: Young Divas SBM 4 - 4 1 5 - 3 - 5 - 3 - 4 -

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Summer 2007 Plus The Best Of 2006 UvA 12 - 11 1 - 5 - 1 - 1 - 2 -
VARIOUS: The 2007 Annual EMI 2 114 31 1 1 41 3 2 - 2
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Spring 2006 SBM 3 2 110 2 2 2 2 2 2 21 11
VARIOUS: Hits For Kids: Pop Party 2 SBM 4 - 41 4 - 3 - 3 - 4 - 3 -
VARIOUS: 100% Hits: The Best Of 2006 WAR 5 - 51 5 4 5 5 4 -
VARIOUS: So Fresh - Songs For Christmas 2006 SBM 6 3 32 - 4 - 3 -3 53
VARIOUS: The Absolute Very Best Of The World's Best Ever Beer Songs Volume 2 EMI 7 5 57 5 4 - - 4
VARIOUS: Ultimate R&B UMA 8 8 82 - - 5

VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions 9 EMI 9 4 36 3 -3 - -

VARIOUS: The Very Best Of Legends Il EMI 10 6 4 3 5 - 5 4
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Singles
™ LW Tl
1 1 2
2 2 3
3 3 4
4 4 10
5 6 10
6 5 5
7 8 6
8 7 13
9 16 2
10 12 29
11 15 3
2 11 3
13 14 8
14 13 6
15 9 11
16 10 17
17 17 2
18 20 11
19 18 7
20 - RE
Albums
™ Lw Tl
1 -NEW
2 1 6
3 6 38
4 3 56
5 2 24
6 4 3
7 5 3
8 7 4
9 8 56
0 9 8
11 12 58
12 15 5
13 17 20
14 16 2
15 13 5
16 - NEW
17 11 8
18 10 55
19 14 4
20 - NEW

ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

T
o

P O NN NN BEEPE NP

1

[E=N

o o B~ O

[EEN

1

wWw N w

T
= = T

NN EFRPNERNDWSER BN

N = = =
OO R RFP O WM

TITLE: Artist

HAPPENIN' ALL OVER AGAIN Young Divas
LIVE FOR LOVE Anthony Callea

JOKER & THE THIEF Wolfmother

TALLER, STRONGER, BETTER Guy Sebastian
SARAH Eskimo Joe

TIGHTROPE Stephanie Mcintosh

LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU Evermore
LONELY Shannon Noll

LOVE 2 LOVE James Kannis

THIS TIME | KNOW IT'S FOR REAL Young Divas
LEAVE ME ALONE The Veronicas

ONCE IN A LIFETIME Keith Urban

BIMBO NATION TV Rock Feat. Nancy Vice

TO CHANGE THIS WORLD (STEVE IRWIN TRIBUTE) Daniel McGahan
THE MCCLYMONTS (EP Feat. SOMETHING THAT MY HEART DOES)

The McClymonts

MISTAKE Stephanie McIntosh

UNDER THE MILKY WAY Craig Obey vs The Church
PUT YOUR MONEY WHERE YOUR MOUTH IS Jet
PARTY GIRL Girlband

REVOLUTION The Veronicas

TITLE: Artist
YOUNG DIVAS Young Divas

DANCING IN THE STREET: THE SONGS OF MOTOWN Il Human Nature

<pP>

ULTIMATE KYLIE Kylie Minogue <P>3

WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P>4

BLACK FINGERNAILS, RED WINE Eskimo Joe <P>2

THE SWING SESSIONS David Campbell <G>

LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban <G>
CLOSER TO THE SUN Guy Sebastian <G>

TEA AND SYMPATHY Bernard Fanning <P>4
DISCOTHEQUE Marcia Hines <G>

THE SECRET LIFE OF... The Veronicas <P>4

CEREAL PEST: THE GOTCHA CALLS 2 Matt Tilley <G>
REAL LIFE Evermore <P>

FROG SACK Rodney Rude

WHAT THE SEA WANTS, THE SEA WILL HAVE Sarah Blasko
A REVELATION FOR DESPAIR Behind Crimson Eyes

SHINE ON Jet <P>

REACH OUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature <P>5
FLAT CHAT Midnight Oil

FAREWELL TO THE WORLD Crowded House
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Co. Cat. No.
SBME 82876897022
SBME 88697012092
MOD/UMA MODCDS036
SBME 88697010832
MSH/WAR 5101159802
UMA 1709482
WEA/WAR 5101165472
SBME 88697004122
SHOCK  ZEUS001
SBME 82876851052

WARNER 9362431072

CAP/EMI 3786392
SBME 88697008762
EMI 3797442
UMA 9858480

UMA 1703887
HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5078
CAP/EMI 3754592

SBME 88697010842
WARNER 9362429662

Co. Cat. No.
SBME 82876897032
SBME 82876879182

MSH/WAR 5101169092
MOD/UMA MODCD043
MSH/WAR 5101128442

COL/SBME 88697012062
CAP/EMI 3816320
SBME 88697012072

DEW/UMA DEW90172
LIB/WAR  LIBCD8223.2
WARNER 9362493712
LIB/WAR  LIBCD8227.2
WEA/WAR 5101142122
EMI 3819382
DEW/UMA DEW903002
RR/UMA  RR80172
CAP/EMI 3765642
COL/SBME 82876736392
SBME 88697025142
CAP/EMI 3703292
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

TITLE:Artist

CHASING CARS (ALBUM VERSION) Snow Patrol

| DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' (ALBUM VERSION) Scissor Sisters
IRREPLACEABLE (ALBUM VERSION) Beyonce

MY LOVE (SINGLE VERSION) Justin Timberlake

THE SAINTS ARE COMING U2 & Green Day

LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU Evermore

BLACK FINGERNAILS RED WINE Eskimo Joe

SMACK THAT (DIRTY) Akon Feat. Eminem

U + UR HAND (MAIN VERSION) Pink

JOKER AND THE THIEF Wolfmother

YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING (EG VERSION) James Morrison

SARAH Eskimo Joe

| DON'T NEED A MAN (ALBUM VERSION) The Pussycat Dolls

WELCOME TO THE BLACK PARADE (ALBUM VERSION) My Chemical Romance
SEXYBACK (MAIN VERSION) [EXPLICIT] Justin Timberlake Featuring Timbaland
MANEATER (ALBUM VERSION) Nelly Furtado

FERGALICIOUS (ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT)) Fergie

ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) (ORIGINAL) Bob Sinclar / Cutee B
HURT Christina Aguilera

TOO LITTLE TOO LATE (ALBUM VERSION) JoJo

WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG (ALBUM VERSION) The Killers

WHO KNEW (MAIN VERSION) P'nk

I WISH | WAS A PUNK ROCKER (WITH FLOWERS IN MY HAIR) [RADIO MIX] Sandi Thom
WIND IT UP Gwen Stefani

WAITING ON THE WORLD TO CHANGE (ALBUM VERSION) John Mayer

CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE SOBER (ALBUM VERSION) Evanescence

HAPPENIN' ALL OVER AGAIN (RADIO) Young Divas

PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT (ORIGINAL MIX) Fedde Le Grand

LOVE DON'T LET ME GO (WALKING AWAY) [JOACHIM GARRAUD & DAVID GUETTA CLUB

MIX] David Guetta vsThe Egg

HOW TO SAVE A LIFE (NEW) The Fray

YOU'RE ALL | HAVE (ALBUM VERSION) Snow Patrol

RUNNING Evermore

| WISH | WAS A PUNK ROCKER (WITH FLOWERS IN MY HAIR) Sandi Thom
BUT IT'S BETTER IF YOU DO (ALBUM VERSION) Panic! At The Disco
IN LOVE AGAIN Rogue Traders

BEAUTIFUL DAY U2

| WRITE SINS NOT TRAGEDIES (ALBUM VERSION) Panic! At the Disco
LOVELIGHT Robbie Williams

FOREVER YOUNG (ALBUM VERSION) Youth Group

ELEVATOR LOVE Guy Sebastian

LONDON BRIDGE (DIRTY VERSION) Fergie

NOT READY TO MAKE NICE (ALBUM VERSION) Dixie Chicks

THE KILL 30 Seconds to Mars

OVER MY HEAD (CABLE CAR) (ALBUM VERSION) The Fray

HIPS DON'T LIE (ALBUM VERSION) Shakira (Featuring Wyclef Jean)
WOMAN Wolfmother

I'M NOT MISSING YOU Stacie Orrico

EVERYBODY'S GONE TO WAR (CHRIS LORD-ALGE MIX) REMASTERED Nerina Pallot
NOTHING IN THIS WORLD (ALBUM VERSION) Paris Hilton
HALLELUJAH Jeff Buckley
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Co. Cat. No.
UMA GBUM70600345
UMA GBUM70602587

SBME  USSM10603620
SBME  USJI10600894

UMA GBUM70604745
WARNER AUWA00602370
WARNER AUWA00601070
UMA USUM70609036
SBME  USLF20500242

UMA AUUM70500115
UMA GBUM70600967
WARNER AUWA00601150
UMA USUM70503129
WARNER USRE10602613
SBME  USJI10600269

UMA USUM70601449
UMA USUM70609117
EMI AUNV00600477
SBME  USRC10600420
UMA USBGR0600044
UMA USUM70605164

SBME  USLF20600021
SBME  GBARL0600411
UMA USUM70614830
SBME  USSM10602589
SBME  USWU30600102
SBME  AUBMO00600794

EMI GBHAD0600276
EMI AUNV00600481

SBME  USSM10601178
UMA GBUM70600343
WARNER AUWA00601210
SBME  GBARL0600392
WARNER US56V0507709
SBME  AUBMO00599342
UMA GBAAN0000196
WARNER US56V0507710

EMI GBFFG0600027
IVY/WAR USEP40517101

SBME ~ AUBMO00600868
UMA USUM70604697
SBME  USSM10601030
EMI USVI20500136

SBME ~ USSM10502369
SBME ~ USSM10600677

UMA AUUM70500113
EMI USVI20600219

WARNER GBEUC0600060
WARNER USWB10603701
SBME  USSM19400915
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

Singles
TW LW TI HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 11 1 | DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters <G> PDR/UMA 1706281
2 2 2 2 HAPPENIN'ALL OVER AGAIN Young Divas SBME 82876897022
3 3 9 3 ROCKTHISPARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI  HUSSYCD5076
4 4 4 4  PUTYOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI  HUSSYCD5077
5 5 8 3 BIMBONATION TV Rock Feat. Nancy Vice SBME 88697008762
6 6 8 5 LOVEDONTLET ME GO (WALKING AWAY) David Guetta vs. The Egg MOS/EMI  MOSCD5049
7 7 2 7 UNDERTHE MILKY WAY Craig Obey vs The Church HUS/EMI  HUSSYCD5078
8 -NEW 8 TAKE ME BACK TO YOUR HOUSE Basement Jaxx INERTIA  XLS253CDAUS
9 8 3 6 MOVINGTOO FAST Supafly Inc. MOS/EMI  MOSCD5050
100 9 12 2  RUDEBOX Robbie Williams CAP/EMI 3721690
11 10 25 3  WEARE THE CHAMPIONS (DING A DANG DONG) Crazy Frog WEA/WAR 5101148662
12 13 4 11  HEDOESN'T LOVE YOU REMIXES Sarah McLeod STOMP  EQCDS004
13 12 41 1 FLAUNTIT TV Rock Feat. Seany B <P> SBME 82876806702
14 11 11 IN LOVE WITH YOU Freestylers SHOCK  CORX220CD
15 15 6 15 EVERYTIME WE TOUCH Cascada CSR/MRA CSRCD50524
16 16 20 5 |ILOVEIT Sneaky Sound System MGM WHACKO3
17 19 14 6  ALL THIS LOVE The Similou HUS/EMI  HUSSYCD5075
18 -NEW 18  EASILY AFFECTED Melissa Tkautz RAJ/SBME CDRS022
19 18 9 5 HUSHBOY Basement Jaxx INERTIA  XLS241DCA
20 - RE 8  TELL ME WHY Supermode MOS/EMI  MOSCD5048
21 17 10 6  BORDERLINE Michael Gray LIB/IWAR  LIBS8CD
22 14 4 10 CHANGES Chris Lake Feat. Laura V ISLIUMA 1707654
23 22 6 9  PERFECT Princess Superstar CSR/MRA TINTCD5119
24 25 24 3  WE'RE COMING HOME Rogue Traders COL/SBME 82876858372
25 23 10 5  STONED IN LOVE Chicane Feat. Tom Jones UMA 9878360
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 -NEW 1  YOUNG DIVAS Young Divas SBME 82876897032
2 1 4 1 THE2007 ANNUAL Various MOS/EMI  MOSA064B
3 2 3 2 HIGHTIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai <G> SBME 88697019912
4 3 10 1 TADAH! Scissor Sisters <P> PDR/UMA 1705087
5 4 8 2 DISCOTHEQUE Marcia Hines <G> LIBIWAR  LIBCD8223.2
6 5 6 3 CHILLOUT SESSIONS 9 Various MOS/EMI  MOSA063
7 6 11 1  MINISTRY OF SOUND CLASSICS Various MOS/EMI  MOSA060B
8 7 57 1 HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>3 COL/SBME 82876868112
9 9 3 9  WILD SUMMER 2007 Various CSR/IMRA  CSRCD5377
100 8 10 2  MAXIMUM BASS 3 Various MOS/EMI  MOSA061
11 10 120 1  SCISSOR SISTERS Scissor Sisters <P> PDR/UMA 9866068
12 11 6 7  SKITZMIX 24 Various CSR/MRA  CSRCD5375
13 14 54 1  CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna <P>2 WARNER 9362494602
14 13 28 1  ST.ELSEWHERE Gnarls Barkley <G> WEA/WAR 2564632672
15 16 15 8  SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System MGM WHACKO04
16 12 7 6  MASHED Il Various MOS/EMI  MOSA062
17 15 26 1  SESSIONS THREE Various MOS/EMI  MOSA057
18 -NEW 18  LOADED VOL. 1 Various LIBIWAR  LIB12CD
19 18 22 2 THE GREATEST HITS: WHY TRY HARDER Fathoy Slim <G> COL/SBME 82876803252
20 17 41 3  THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-2005 The Prodigy INERTIA  XLCD190
21 20 35 2  THE SINGLES Basement Jaxx INERTIA  XLCD187
22 21 11 11  PIECES OF THE PEOPLE WE LOVE The Rapture MUK/UMA 1706329
23 -NEW 23 INTHEMIX.06 (MIXED BY BEN WATT & IVAN GOUGH) Various MRA ITMCD002
24 25 17 5 MORE CRAZY HITS Crazy Frog WEA/WAR 5101152142
25 - REE 10 BEAMS The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDO034
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

TW LW TI HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 4 3 1 SMACKTHAT Akon Feat. Eminem UMA 1713047
2 1 2 1 MYLOVE Justin Timberlake JVE/SBME 88697032502
3 2 3 2 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce COL/SBME 88697025082
4 5 4 2 |DONTNEED A MAN The Pussycat Dolls AEGM/UMA 1709109
5 3 2 3 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P> JVE/SBME 82876870382
6 6 10 1 MANEATER Nelly Furtado <G> GEF/UMA 9859050
7 9 7 3 COMETO MEP. Diddy Feat. Nicole Scherzinger BAD/WAR 7567944692
8 - NEW 8  TOOLITTLE TOO LATE JoJo INR/UMA 1714822
9 8 3 7 WERIDERihanna DFJ/UMA 1709084
10 7 11 1  LONDON BRIDGE Fergie <G> A&M/UMA 1706835
11 10 13 4 ME&UCassie BAD/WAR 7567943172
12 11 18 1  BUTTONS The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg <P> A&M/UMA 1700854
13 12 8 5 (WHENYOU GONNA) GIVE IT UP TO ME Sean Paul ATL/WAR 7567944312
14 13 4 10 VATO Snoop Dogg INR/UMA 1712695
15 15 19 1  UNFAITHFUL Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1703859
16 14 17 6  RIDIN' (REMIX) Chamillionaire Feat. Tyree UMA 1703917
17 16 2 16  WHEN YOU'RE MAD Ne*Yo DFJ/UMA 1705587
18 18 4 12 IT'SOKAY The Game GEF/UMA 1707871
19 17 22 1  PROMISCUOUS Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1700602
20 21 2 20 CHAIN HANG LOW Jibbs GEF/UMA 1709938
21 19 4 13  DOITTOIT Cherish CAP/EMI 3731862
22 20 12 6 BOSSY Kelis VIR/EMI 3574660
23 22 16 4 DEJAVUBeyonce COL/SBME 82876884352
24 26 11 10  PULLIN'ME BACK Chingy CAP/EMI 3748332
25 24 18 5  SEXYLOVE Ne-Yo DFJ/UMA 1703580
26 23 13 7  WERUNTHIS Missy Elliot WARNER 7567943462
27 25 16 7  ILOVE MY CHICK Busta Rhymes INR/UMA 1702198
28 28 11 16  KICK PUSH Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567943252
29 30 11 13 TORNLeToya CAP/EMI 3735282
30 27 10 17 GANGSTA WALK Coolio Feat. Snoop Dogg CSR/IMRA HARDCD5007
31 29 15 8 BEWITHOUT YOU Mary J. Blige GEF/UMA 9879690
32 37 43 11  CLOWN PRINCE Hilltop Hoods OBESE OBR041
33 33 27 2 TEMPERATURE Sean Paul <G> ATL/WAR 7567940902
34 31 20 7  SAY SOMETHIN Mariah Carey Feat. Snoop Dogg IUS/UMA 9859057
35 - RE 14  SNAP YO FINGERS Lil Jon SHOCK METHOD100
36 39 25 5  TOUCH IT Busta Rhymes INR/UMA 9855966
37 - RE 13 WHY YOU WANNAT.I. ATL/WAR 7567942372
38 32 19 5 I'MNLUV(WIT ASTRIPPER) T-Pain JVE/SBME 82876864532
39 40 15 10 SO WHAT Field Mob Feat. Ciara GEF/UMA 1705519
40 34 27 4 YO (EXCUSE ME MISS) Chris Brown JVE/SBME 82876841262
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ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

TW LW TI HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 PCDThe Pussycat Dolls <P>2 A&M/UMA 9858644
2 2 5 2 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P> JVE/SBME 82876880622
3 - NEW 3 KONVICTED Akon UMA 1714473
4 4 20 1 LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 9853917
5 - NeW 5 THABLUE CARPET TREATMENT Snoop Dogg INR/IUMA 1713392
6 6 12 1 B'DAY Beyonce <G> COL/SBME 82876881322
7 3 2 3 DOCTOR'S ADVOCATE The Game GEF/UMA 1712241
8 5 10 2 THEDUTCHESS Fergie <G> A&GM/UMA 1707562
9 - NEW g PAC'SLIFE 2Pac INR/UMA 1713396
10 - NEW 10  PUBLIC WARNING Lady Sovereign DFJ/UMA 1705563
11 7 34 1 THEHARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <G> OBESE OBR042
12 8 17 1  ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <G> CAP/EMI 3717392
13 10 78 1  MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>5 INI/UMA 9837242
14 9 5 4 PRESSPLAY P.Diddy BAD/WAR 7567935752
15 13 55 1  #1'SDestiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 82876740332
16 12 7 9 LUPEFIASCO'S FOOD & LIQUOR Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567839592
17 11 4 6  ONCE AGAIN John Legend COL/SBME 82876803232
18 14 6 11  SILENCE THE SIRENS Muph & Plutonic OBESE OBR048
19 15 11 3  RESPECT M.E. Missy Elliott ATL/WAR 7567839552
20 16 82 1 THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P> INI/UMA 9880390
21 18 79 1  DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3 CAP/EMI 4744140
22 17 133 1 GETRICHORDIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2 INR/UMA 4935442
23 22 188 1  STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4 RCA/SBME 07863680372
24 23 156 1  ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>4 ASM/UMA 9860637
25 - NEW 25  THE HIGH ROAD JoJo INR/UMA 1714101
26 26 137 1  DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SBME 5093952000
27 19 3 19  FULL CIRCLE Xzibit SHOGUN KOC412724-C
280 20 62 7 DOCUMENTARY The Game <G> INI/UMA 9836800
29 24 64 1 LATEREGISTRATION Kanye West <P> DFJ/UMA 9853447
30 25 51 1  CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>3 INR/UMA 9889084
31 21 9 9 HOODSTAR Chingy EMI 3697232
32 32 9 7 20Y.0.Janet Jackson EMI 3731572
33 28 14 9  FAST & THE FURIOUS (TOKYO DRIFT) Soundtrack UMA 1700997
34 30 5 24 CRUNKHITS VOL. 2 Various SHOCK METHOD104
35 27 7 8 ROTTEN APPLE Lloyd Banks INR/IUMA 1700049
36 38 17 3 FEEDBACK Jurassic5 INR/IUMA 1703766
37 29 45 1  THE BREAKTHROUGH Mary J Blige <G> GEF/UMA 9879687
38 - RE 4  TROUBLE Akon <G> INI/UMA 9836620
39 39 25 2 THE DEEPER YOU DIG Butterfingers VT/WAR 5101135592
40 - RE 2 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Barry White <P> UMA 5604712
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co.
1 1 10 1 PICTURES (Tonite Only mix) Sneaky Sound System WHK/MGM
2 2 17 1 HE DOESN'T LOVE YOU (Hook n Sling mix) Sarah McLeod STOMP
3 4 13 3 MOONLIGHT PARTY (Original / Aaron McClelland Summer mix) Fonzerelli VIC/SHK
4 5 9 4 UNDER THE MILKY WAY (Bootleg mix) Craig Obey vs The Church HUS/EMI
5 3 24 1 PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT (Original / TV Rock & Dirty South mix) Fedde Le Grand HUS/EMI
6 6 6 TAKE ME BACK TO YOUR HOUSE (Kurd Maverick / Speaker Junk / Kwality Kontrol mix) Basement Jaxx INERTIA
7 12 3 7 DISCOPOLIS (Chris Lake mix) Lifelike & Kris Menace XXX
8 7 17 3 DO YOU REALLY (WANT MY LOVE) (Original mix) Toby Neal HUS/EMI
9 9 13 6 LOVE DON'T LET ME GO (WALKING AWAY) (Fuck Me I'm Famous mix) David Guetta vs The Egg HUS/EMI
10 8 22 5 YEAH YEAH (D Ramirez mix) Bodyrox HUS/EMI
11 14 4 11 LOVE IS (Cabin Crew / Jay-J's Shifted Up mix) Latrice TNT/MRA
12 13 7 8 GO (Trentemoller mix) Moby EMI
13 10 7 10 LUCY (K-Klass mix) Jealousy LIB/WAR
14 16 15 4 SEXYBACK (Remix mix) Justin Timberlake SBME
15 11 24 6 PERFECT (Michi Lange mix) Princess Superstar TNT/MRA
16 28 2 16 BOMBS (Benny Benassi / xpress 2 mix) Faithless SBME
17 35 11 17 HYPNOTIZED (Chris Lake mix) Sebastien Leger HUS/EMI
18 27 8 13 I'VE BEEN LOVING YOU TOO LONG (mrTimothy / Mark John's Lengthy 12" mix) The Hiptones SBME
19 20 12 15 ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) (Original mix) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI
20 30 3 20 RUNNING (Potbelleez mix) Evermore VIC/SHK
21 18 9 17 BE STILL (Jay J / Robbie Rivera mix) Kaskade HUSIEMI
22 NEW 22 JUNKYARD (Original mix) The Potbelleez VIC/ISHK
23 31 21 16 CHANGES (Dirty South mix) Chris Lake UMA
24 17 28 1 ALL THIS LOVE (Tonite Only / Zoo Brazil mix) The Similou HUS/EMI
25 25 20 4 LOST (D Ramierz /Original mix) Roger Sanchez TNT/MRA
26 24 10 24 PROPER EDUCATION (Ben Cappa mix) Eric Prydz vs Pink Floyd XXX
27 23 7 16 JETSETTER (lan Carey / Slugz & Jugz mix) Inner City Playboys SBME
28 43 2 28 DEEPER LOVE (Ruff / Big Room mix) Eddie Thoenick XXX
29 29 6 18 JUMP (Jacques Lu Cont / Axwell mix) Madonna WARNER
30 15 9 4 FROM DISCO TO DISCO (Trick & Kubick / Mike Monday mix) Whirlpool Productions STOMP
31 33 16 13 THINGS YOU SAY (Dirty South mix) Cicada HUS/EMI
32 21 15 5 BIMBO NATION (Dirty South / Tonite Only Fuck Tomorrow mix) TV Rock Feat. Nancy Vice SBME
33 19 15 10 THE BUMP (Tonite Only mix) Hook n Sling & Kid Kenobi HUS/EMI
34 22 7 17 JUNK (D Ramirez mix) Ferry Corsten XXX
35 26 23 8 EXCEEDER (Original mix) Mason VIC/ISHK
36 42 2 36 RING THE ALARM (Freemason mix) Beyonce SBME
37 NEW 37 MY LOVE (Sebastian Grosso mix) Justin Timberlake SBME
38 32 15 4 BOSSY (Alan Braxe and Fred Falke mix) Kelis EMI
39 37 18 6 THIS IS MIAMI (Original mix) Sander Kleinenberg STOMP
40 36 14 13 TELL ME HOW YOU FEEL (Kid Kenobi vs Rouge Element/ Young Punx mix) Krafty Kuts LIBIWAR
41 39 17 29 PULLING ME UNDER (Original mix) Richard Dinsdale HUS/EMI
42 41 2 41 CRUNCH (Original mix) Mark Knight & Richard Dinsdale XXX
43 44 5 40 NEW YORK NEW YORK (Tocadisco / Armand Van Helden mix) Moby Feat. Debbie Harry EMI
44 NEW 44 ELECTRIFY (Original mix) Mind Electric VIC/SHK
45 45 3 45 STAY AROUND (FOR THIS) (DJ Delicious & Til West mix) Milk & Sugar XXX
46 34 9 18 REJ (Pastaboys Club / Original mix) Ame STOMP
47 48 3 42 SO EXCITED (Bimbo Jones mix) Janet Jackson EMI
48 40 4 35 DON'T LET THE MORNING (Kurd Maverick mix) Soul Avengerz XXX
49 NEW 49 STOMP (Smash 'n' Grab / Mobin Master mix) Marcia & Deni LIB/WAR
50 38 4 36 LOOKING BACK (Haji & Emanuel / Redanka / Mark Knight mix) Route 33 Feat. Alex James VIC/SHK
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 2 6 1 CASCADA Everytime We Touch MRA CSRCD50524
2 1 4 1 CHERISHDoltTolt EMI 3731862
3 6 2 3 JIBBSChainHangLow UMA 1709938
4 11 6 4 HIGHSCHOOL MUSICAL CAST We're All In This Together EMI 3771592
5 7 3 5 THECOPSB80InThe Shade INERTIA  IR2513CDS
6 5 2 5 CRAIGOBEY VS THE CHURCH Under The Milky Way EMI HUSSYCD5078
7 8 5 3 THE WRECKERS Leave The Pieces WAR 9362430682
8 4 3 2 SUPAFLY INC. Moving Too Fast EMI MOSCD5050
9 10 11 1 LUPE FIASCO Kick Push WAR 7567943252
10 9 5 1 OK GO Here It Goes Again EMI 3752082
11 - RE 1 THE SHADOW MINISTRY Into You? MGM SHADMINO1
12 12 10 1 PAOLO NUTINI Last Request WARNER 2564638332
13 13 15 2 THE ALL-AMERICAN REJECTS Move Along UMA 9853100
14 15 8 6 BLUEOCTOBER Hate Me UMA 1703488
15 -NEW 15 THE HORRORS The Horrors INE CDENS0017
16 16 13 1  THE GRATES Science Is Golden UMA DEW902002
17 17 21 1 LIL JON Snap Yo Fingers SHOCK METHOD100
18 14 4 9  CHRIS LAKE FEAT. LAURA V Changes UMA 1707654
19 -NEW 19  THE VANDAS In The Morning WAR LIBEP8219.2
20 - RIE 1 HORSELL COMMON Satellite Wonderland SHK BTRO17
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 30SECONDSTO MARS A Beautiful Lie EMI 3424132
2 - NEW 2  ROCK STAR SUPERNOVA Rock Star Supernova SBME 82876884142
3 -NEW 3  LADY SOVEREIGN Public Warning UMA 1705563
4 2 2 2 J.J.CALE & ERIC CLAPTON The Road To Escondido WAR 9362444182
5 - NEW 5  YUSEF ISLAM An Other Cup UMA 1705085
6 3 6 1 REGINA SPEKTOR Begin To Hope WARNER 9362443152
7 5 18 1 THEFRAY How To Save A Life SBME 82876861432
8 4 2 4 JOANNANEWSOMY's EMI URA195
9 6 18 5 THE AUDREYS Between Last Night And Us WAR 5101124402
10 8 4 4 BLUEKING BROWN Stand Up MGM BKB002
11 7 7 2 LUPEFIASCO Lupe Fiasco's Food & Liquor WAR 7567839592
12 11 51 1 JOSE GONZALEZ Veneer SHOCK CTX263CD
13 15 12 7 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System MGM WHACKO04
14 10 6 8 MUPH & PLUTONIC Silence The Sirens OBESE OBR048
15 9 2 9  JARVIS COCKER Jarvis SHK RTRADCD340
16 - RIE 6  RICHARD TOGNETTI Bach: Violin Concertos UMA 4765691
17 17 2 17  KASABIAN Empire SBME 82876884992
18 13 4 6 THE WRECKERS Stand Still, Look Pretty WAR 9362432382
19 18 70 1  KAISER CHIEFS Employment UMA 9881674
20 - RIE 14  ANGUS & JULIA STONE Chocolates & Cigarettes EMI 3748322
Honour Roll;

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Singles 46 JAMES KANNIS Love 2 Love SHOCK ZEUS001
Album 4 YOUNG DIVAS Young Divas SBME 82876897032
Album 43  BEHIND CRIMSON EYES A Revelation For Despair RR/IUMA  RR80172
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 3 1 LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban <G> CAP/EMI 3816320

2 2 27 1 TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2 COL/SBME 82876830802

3 3 52 2 RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash <G> JVIUMA 9887850

4 6 13 2 THE PLATINUM COLLECTION John Williamson CAP/EMI 3736262

5 7 114 1 BE HERE Keith Urban <P>2 CAP/EMI 8743422

6 4 6 3 LAST MAN STANDING Jerry Lee Lewis SHOCK CTX313CD

7 8 108 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P> COL/SBME C2K86290

8 5 62 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain <P> UMA 9863141

9 9 30 1 THE NEW BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G> WARNER 5101131042
10 10 9 3 LIKE RED ON A ROSE Alan Jackson ARI/SBME 82876881722
11 11 17 2 CMC COUNTRY 2006 Various EMI 3693912
12 14 43 1 WALK THE LINE Soundtrack <P> EPI/SBME 82876772072
13 16 20 2 WHAT A LIFE Adam Brand <G> CB/SBME 024CDCB
14 13 148 1 HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2 MMT/SBME 5093542000
15 20 40 2 THE VERY BEST OF JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash RAJ/SBME CPCD82412
16 12 4 9 STAND STILL, LOOK PRETTY The Wreckers MAV/WAR 9362432382
17 17 7 12 IT JUST COMES NATURAL George Strait UMA 9888960
18 RIE 12 LIVE: LIVE THOSE SONGS AGAIN Kenny Chesney SBME 82876865782
19 18 202 1 BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>7 CAP/EMI 5353322
20 RIE 8 THE WORLD'S BEST AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOL. 5 Various SBME 82876863362
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ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

™wW LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 IN THE HANDS OF LOVE Vittorio Grigolo PDR/UMA 1709596
2 2 5 1 OPERATUNITY OZ WINNERS Various ACL/UMA 4765714
3 4 13 1 HERE'S TO THE HEROES The Ten Tenors <G> WARNER 5101154822
4 3 2 3 SERENADE Katherine Jenkins UMA 4765718
5 5 11 1 ENCORE! Various ACL/UMA 4428490
6 6 55 1 ANCORA Il Divo <P>4 SBME 82876738712
7 7 5 7 ITALIA: LA MUSICA ETERNA Various UMA 4428696
8 9 6 4 CHORAL SPECTACULAR Various ACL/UMA 4765706
9 8 16 3 CELTIC WOMAN Celtic Woman EMI 3701262
10 10 88 1 IL DIVO I Divo <P>2 SBME 82876676542
11 14 19 1 CLASSIC 100 OPERA TOP TEN Various ACL/UMA 4765325
12 11 11 4 BACH: VIOLIN CONCERTOS Richard Tognetti ACL/UMA 4765691
13 16 65 1 THE ITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P> UMA 9871823
14 - NEW 14 CHOIR OF THE YEAR Various ACL/UMA 4765743
15 12 28 1 LIVING A DREAM Katherine Jenkins UMA 4763067
16 13 15 2 PRESENTING DAVID HOBSON David Hobson ACL/UMA 4765690
17 15 7 10 CLASSIC 100 OPERA LIVE Various ACL/UMA 4765742
18 17 6 10 SONGS FROM THE LABYRINTH Sting DGR/UMA 1703139
19 18 18 2 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Russell Watson DCI/UMA 4757672
20 - RE 2 THE CLASSIC 100 OPERA Various ACL/UMA 4769524
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 4 232 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 EMI 5820672
2 2 13 1 HALF THE PERFECT WORLD Madeleine Peyroux UMA 1703279
3 3 11 1 FROM THIS MOMENT ON Diana Krall VE/UMA 1705042
4 8 4 4 CAFE BOSSA NOVA Various UMA 9843499
5 1 6 1 RAY SINGS, BASIE SWINGS Ray Charles + Count Basie Orchestra = Genius Squared UMA 7230026
6 5 111 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583
7 6 53 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
8 9 14 3 THE VERY BEST OF MILES DAVIS: COOL & COLLECTED Miles Davis COL/SBME 82876847842
9 RIE 9 HO HO VOL. 2 EtypeJazz ETY/SHK  ETJO008
10 13 172 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>6 RPS/WAR 9362489152
11 12 4 8 GIVIN' IT UP George Benson UMA 7223162
12 18 16 2 JAZZ IN THE CITY Various SBME 82876851072
13 10 225 1 TOURIST St. Germain <P> BNO/EMI 5262012
14 17 238 1 THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P> VE/UMA 5498462
15 19 73 5 COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble <G> WARNER 9362486832
16 11 91 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>4 WARNER 9362489462
17 7 18 3 TIMELESS Sergio Mendes UMA 3123152
18 15 2 15 JAZZ CHILLOUT Il Various BNO/EMI 3788342
19 16 91 3 THE GIRL IN THE OTHER ROOM Diana Krall <G> VE/UMA 9862246
20 RIE 3 LEONARD COHEN: I'M YOUR MAN Soundtrack VE/UMA 1702408
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™wW LW T HP
1 - NEW 1
2 - NEW 2
3 1 45 1
4 - NEW 4
5 3 10 1
6 4 50 3
7 5 3 4
8 7 124 1
9 6 20 1
10 - NEW 10
11 - NEW 11
12 8 23 2
13 34 26 1
14 2 3 2
15 14 64 4
16 13 34 9
17 11 154 1
18 20 2 18
19 9 3 9
20 30 22 3
21 17 16 6
22 19 19 2
23 10 221 1
24 24 163 5
25 27 294 1
26 16 69 1
27 33 262 1
28 23 3 23
29 25 23 2
30 28 23 6
31 15 35 1
32 12 106 1
33 22 9 3
34 36 28 2
35 29 25 4
36 18 3 18
37 - RE 19
38 26 3 26
39 31 26 14
40 - RE 2
These were in the top 40 last week:

21 1 21

32 2 14

35 4 16

37 12 3

38 65 5

39 43 1

40 2 9

ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

TITLE Artist

FAREWELL TO THE WORLD Crowded House

AND THROUGH IT ALL: LIVE 1997-2006 Robbie Williams
VERTIGO 2005: LIVE FROM CHICAGO U2 <P>6

SKIN AND BONES Foo Fighters

Z0O0 TV: LIVE FROM SYDNEY U2 <P>2

HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <P>2

LIVE AT MONTREUX 1974 & 1980 Van Morrison

GO HOME - LIVE FROM SLANE CASTLE U2 <P>7
PULSE Pink Floyd <P>7

LIVE! TONIGHT! SOLD OUT!! Nirvana <G>

TWENTY FIVE George Michael

THE LONG ROAD HOME - IN CONCERT John Fogerty <P>2
SHOWGIRL - THE GREATEST HITS TOUR Kylie Minogue <P>3
LIVE IN GERMANY Rainbow

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Billy Joel <P>3

SULTANS OF SWING Dire Straits <P>

WHAT WE DID LAST SUMMER - LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams <P>11
THE 2007 ANNUAL Various

LIVE AT MONTREUX 1986 Eric Clapton

I'M ONLY LOOKING DVD INXS <G>

WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N' Roses <P>2
COUNTDOWN THE WONDER YEARS Various <P>2

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams <P>9

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond <P>6
HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>20

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>7
ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9

DEATH ROW: THE COMPLETE LIVE PERFORMANCE Tupac Shakur
SLIM DUSTY LIVE Slim Dusty <P>

DIDO LIVE AT BRIXTON ACADEMY Dido <P>

GOLD Abba <G>

THE ROBBIE WILLIAMS SHOW Robbie Williams <P>6

VIDEO HITS ANNIVERSARY - VOLUME 2: 1996-2006 Various <G>
BEST OF 1990-2000 U2

ANYWHERE BUT HOME Evanescence <P>2

LIVE AT MONTREUX Rory Gallagher
CRUSH TOUR Bon Jovi <P>

LIVE AT MONTREUX 2005 Alice Cooper
COLDPLAY LIVE 2003 Coldplay <P>4

LIVE AT THE GARDEN Pearl Jam <P>4

LIVE MONTREAUX 1990 Gary Moore & The Midnight Blues Band

HIGH TIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai

LIVE AT THE ISLE OF WIGHT FESTIVAL 1970 The Who <G>

VIDEO HITS 20TH ANNIVERSARY - VOLUME 1: 1986-1996 Various <G>
GREATEST HITS LIVE DVD Elton John <P>3

DVD Led Zeppelin <P>4

THE BEST OF DANIEL O'DONNELL ON FILM Daniel O'Donnell
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Co.
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
RCA/SBME
ISL/UMA
SBME
SBME
UMA
COL/SBME
GEF/UMA
SBME
UMA
WARNER
SBME
COL/SBME
UMA
CAP/EMI
MOS/EMI
SBME
MUK/UMA
GEF/UMA
LIB/WAR
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
UMA
WARNER
SBME
SBME
CAP/EMI
SBME
UMA
CAP/EMI
EMI

UMA
EPI/SBME
SBME
UMA
SBME
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME

SBME
SBME
SBME
EMI
MUK/UMA
WARNER
SBME

Cat. No.
3703299
3798339
9874640
88697030609
06025170129
82876748989
RV0717
9813513
82876764799
1709812
88697036719
7270249
5101119762
RV0710
201512.9
9823181
5992089
MOSADVD002
RV0711
9870587
9861336
LIBDVD1061
4926859
CVD49014
9880632
256462307K
RV0695
RV0712
3736922
82876660189
9807557
4904029
3694879
9869922
202753.7
RV0664
0533319
RV0635
4908049
E2D56986

RV0477
88697019979
RV0713
3694799
0772679
0349701982
RV0701
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 27t November 2006

Singles

W LW TITLE Artist

1 4 PATIENCE Take That

2 1 SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem

3 - DOWNTOWN Emma Bunton

4 2 MY LOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I.

5 3 THE ROSE Westlife

6 5 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce

7 6 PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand
8 7 ROCK STEADY All Saints

9 12 SOMETHING KINDA OOOOH Girls Aloud
10 14 AMERICA Razorlight

11 1 HURT Christina Aguilera

12 10 YEAH YEAH Bodyrox Feat. Luciana

HIGH TIMES - SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai

THE SOUND OF — THE GREATEST HITS Girls Aloud
OVERLOADED - THE SINGLES COLLECTION Sugababes
RAZORLIGHT Razorlight

ANGELIS Angelis

SERENADE Katherine Jenkins

13 - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) Nelly Furtado
14 13 WELCOME TO THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance
15 8 LOVELIGHT Robbie Williams

16 - SNOW (HEY OH) Red Hot Chili Peppers

17 15 REHAB Amy Winehouse

18 - LOVE IT WHEN YOU CALL The Feeling

19 - BOOGIE 2NITE Booty Luv

20 19 | DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters

Albums

W LW TITLE Artist

1 - THE LOVE ALBUM Westlife

2 STOP THE CLOCKS Oasis

3 - LOVE The Beatles

4 U218 SINGLES U2

5 TWENTY FIVE George Michael

6

7

8

©
TR PO OINW RN

12 2 EYES OPEN Snow Patrol

13 VOICES OF THE VALLEY Fron Male Voice Choir
14 3 TA DAH! Scissor Sisters

15 HIT PARADE Paul Weller

16 INSIDE IN/INSIDE OUT Kooks

17 17 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake
18 - I'M NOT DEAD P!nk

19 9 ALL ANGELS All Angels

20 14 RUDEBOX Robbie Williams

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 27t November 2006

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist

1 17 | WANNA LOVE YOU Akon Feat. Snoop Dogg
2 2 SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem

3 4 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce

4 1 MY LOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I.

5 3 FERGALICIOUS Fergie

6 5 LIPS OF AN ANGEL Hinder

7 6 MONEY MAKER Ludacris Feat. Pharrell

8 7 HOW TO SAVE A LIFE The Fray

9 9 CHASING CARS Snow Patrol

10 14 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake

11 10 IT ENDS TONIGHT The All-American Rejects
12 11 SHORTIE LIKE MINE Bow Wow Feat. Chris Brown & Johnta Austin
13 8 SHOW ME WHAT YOU GOT Jay-Z

14 12 SAY GOODBYE Chris Brown
15 13 FAR AWAY Nickelback

16 19 WE FLY HIGH Jim Jones

17 15 TOO LITTLE TOO LATE Jo Jo

18 - WALK IT OUT Unk
19 16 BEFORE HE CHEATS Carrie Underwood
20 - CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE SOBER Evanescence

The Billboard 200 — Top 20

W LW TITLE Artist

- DOCTOR’S ADVOCATE The Game
KONVICTED Akon

NOW 23 Various

AWAKE Josh Groban

HANNAH MONTANA Soundtrack

LOVE, PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban
ENJOY THE RIDE Sugarland

THE PICK OF DESTINY Tenacious D

9 16 B'DAY Beyonce

10 - WHEN YOUR HEART STOPS BEATING +44
11 12 EXTREME BEHAVIOUR Hinder

12 14 ONCE AGAIN John Legend

O ~NOoO O WN
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13 8 SOME HEARTS Carrie Underwood

14 - ME, MYSELF & | Fat Joe

15 9 FUTURESEX / LOVESOUNDS Justin Timberlake
16 17 THE DUTCHESS Fergie

17 - WINTERSONG Sarah McLachlan

18 15 THE OPEN DOOR Evanescence
19 18 ME AND MY GANG Rascal Flatts
20 7 LIKE FATHER, LIKE SON Birdman & Lil Wayne

(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 27t November 2006

Singles
W LW TITLE Artist

1 6 SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem

2 3 MY LOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I.

3 - HURT Christina Aguilera

4 1 THE SAINTS ARE COMING U2 & Green Day

5 2 I DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCING Scissor Sisters

6 - MON PAYS Faudel

7 9 DAS BESTE Silbermond

8 5 EVERYTIME WE TOUCH Cascada

9 4 THE ROSE Westlife

10 - FOUS TA CAGOULE Fatal Bazooka

11 8 ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar
12 11 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake

13 17 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce Knowles

14 15 WAS WIR ALLEINE NICHT SCHAFFEN Xavier Naidoo
15 - LOVELIGHT Robbie Williams

16 7 PAS LE TEMPS Faf Larage

17 - PATIENCE Take That

18 12 COME TO ME P. Diddy Feat. Nicole Scherzinger
19 13 PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand

20 - U + UR HAND PInk
Albums
W LW TITLE Artist

1 - TWENTY FIVE George Michael

2 - THE BEST OF DEPECHE MODE VOL. 1 Depeche Mode
3 1 RUDEBOX Robbie Williams

4 3 THE ROAD TO ESCONDIDO J.J. Cale & Eric Clapton

5 2 HIGH TIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai

6 - AN OTHER CUP Yusuf Islam

7 4 FUTURESEX / LOVESOUNDS Justin Timberlake

8 - OVERLOADED: THE SINGLES COLLECTION Sugababes
5

9 BAT OUT OF HELL IIl:THE MONSTER IS LOOSE Meat Loaf
10 - 10 CANTO Laura Pausini
11 13 I'M NOT DEAD P!nk

12 12 TA DAH! Scissor Sisters
13 14 GO: THE VERY BEST OF MOBY Moby
14 1 THE SOUND OF GIRLS ALOUD GREATEST HITS Girls Aloud

15 - HORS FORMAT Michel Sardou

16 6 STILL THE SAME: GREAT ROCK CLASSICS OF OUR TIME Rod Stewart
17 7 THE OPEN DOOR Evanescence

18 - MA SIGNATURE Lynda Lemay

19 - DOCTOR'S ADVOCATE The Game

20 8 ANGELIS Angelis

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 27t November 2006

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist

1 1 MY LOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I.
2 - SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem
3 2 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce
4 6  WELCOME TO THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance
5 5  THE SAINTS ARE COMING U2 & Green Day
6 3 HOLD OUT Matt Saunoa
7 4 YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING James Morrison
8 7 CHAIN HANG LOW Jibbs
9 10  ONE WORLD The Feelers
10 8 | DON'T NEED A MAN The Pussycat Dolls
11 9  CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE SOBER Evanescence
12 14 DOITTOIT Cherish Feat. Sean Paul
13 16 LONDON BRIDGE Fergie
14 19 BUTIT'SBETTER IF YOU DO Panic! At The Disco
15 12 U+ URHAND PInk
16 20 WE'REALLIN THIS TOGETHER Cast of The High School Musical
17 11  CALL ON ME Janet Jackson Feat. Nelly
18 17  WHEN YOU WERE YOUNG The Killers
19 - LIGHT SURROUNDING YOU Evermore
20 13  GET UP Ciara Feat. Chamillionaire

Albums

TW LW Title/Artist

1 ONE WORLD The Feelers
2 SKIN AND BONES Foo Fighters

STILL THE SAME: GREAT ROCK CLASSICS OF OUR TIME Rod Stewart
DEVIL'S GOT A NEW DISGUISE Aerosmith

THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance

FUTURESEX / LOVESOUNDS Justin Timberlake

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Soundtrack

THE MAGIC OF BONEY M Boney M

UNDISCOVERED James Morrison
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10 EYES OPEN Snow Patrol

11 10  STADIUM ARCADIUM Red Hot Chili Peppers
12 12 THE OPEN DOOR Evanescence

13 11  SAM'S TOWN The Killers

14 - GO: THE VERY BEST OF Moby

15 - DOCTOR'’S ADVOCATE The Game

16 13  THE SINGLES COLLECTION Sarah Brightman
17 14  LIVING A DREAM Katherine Jenkins

18 - TWENTY FIVE George Michael

19 - PCD The Pussycat Dolls

20 15  OE: BRAZIL Various

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)

© 1990 - 2006 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 27t November 2006

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
JET Bring It On Back EMI UK 51 (-) 27.11.06
URBAN, KEITH Once In A Lifetime EMI USA 49 31 27.11.06
Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
URBAN, KEITH Love, Pain & The Whole EMI USA 5 (3) 27.11.06
Crazy Thing Canada 2 (10) 27.11.06
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 27th November 2006

CHAMBERS, KASEY SURRENDER CD - Singles EMI 3783152
SURRENDER - LITTLE SPARROW - BETTER BE HOME SOON

CHINGY DEM JEANS CD - Singles EMI 3825202
DEM JEANS - LET'S RIDE - DEM JEANS (A CAPPELLA) - DEM JEANS (INSTRUMENTAL)

DIE! DIE! DIE! LOCUST WEEKS CD - Singles INE CDENS0016
| WANNA - DROPP OFF - UNTITLED - 155

FRAY, THE HOW TO SAVE A LIFE CD - Singles SBM 88697039442
HOW TO SAVE A LIFE - HOW TO SAVE A LIFE (ACOUSTIC VERSION FROM Q101) - HOW TO SAVE A LIFE (VIDEO)

JET RIP IT UP CD - Singles EMI 3829152
RIP IT UP - | ONLY LIKE YOU WHEN I'M HIGH (BARBADOS DEMO) - JANE JONES (BARBADOS DEMO)

THOM, SANDI WHAT IF I'M RIGHT CD - Singles SBM 82876893662

WHAT IF I'M RIGHT (RADIO MIX) - WHAT IF I'M RIGHT (ACOUSTIC) - DON'T THINK TWICE - WHAT IF I'M RIGHT (VIDEO)
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
ABBA NUMBER ONES Compact Disc UMA 1709318

ALL SAINTS STUDIO 1 Compact Disc EMI 3811992
ROCK STEADY - CHICK FIT - ON AND ON - SCAR - NOT EAZY - HELL NO - ONE ME AND U - HEADLOCK - TOO NASTY - INIT TOWIN IT -
FLASHBACK - FUNDAMENTAL

ANIMAL FLY BETWEEN FALLS Compact Disc UMA 9850373
LIBERATION

ORCHESTRA

BOUNTY BOUNTY HUNTERS Compact Disc MGM LBR0O01
HUNTERS

HOT ON YA HEELS - BACI DA ROMA - SHOW ME - HIDEAWAY - SILENCIO - TELL ME SOMETHING - SKY'S THE LIMIT, THE - BLUE DAYS - ON A
MISSION - JUST CRUISIN' - GOLD STRAT - COMIN' HOME
CALLEA, A NEW CHAPTER Compact Disc SBM 88697012082
ANTHONY

ANEW CHAPTER - PERFECT MISTAKE - ADDICTED TO YOU - IF ONLY - BEST | CAN BE - LIVE FOR LOVE - STRANDED - WANT YOU TO SEE -
HERE | GO AGAIN - THERE'S ALWAYS TIME - ALMOST - YOU SAVED ME TONIGHT - RUNAWAY - HEARTBEAT - NOW YOU'RE GONE

DJ JAZZY JEFF HIP HOP FOREVERIII Compact Disc INE RRO065CD
Vinyl INE RROOG5LP
FAT JOE ME, MYSELF & | Compact Disc EMI 3781222

PENDEMIC/INTRO - DAMN - PROFIT, THE - NO DRAMA - BREATHE AND STOP - SHE'S MY MAMA - MAKE IT RAIN - JEALOUSY - THINK ABOUT
IT - HARD NOT 2 KILL - BENDICION MAMI - STORY TO TELL

FROM THE TIMES Compact Disc STO TRIALOS8
RUINS
HILLSONG KIDS SUPERNATURAL Compact Disc HMA HMACD203

SUPERNATURAL - BETTER THAN LIFE - THIS IS THE DAY - YOU'RE ALL | NEED - JESUS LOVES ME - FOR WHO YOU ARE - NOT FORGOTTEN
- GET IT STARTED - ALWAYS WITH YOU - ON THE MARCH - EVERYDAY - SHINE ON ME - | WILL SING - SHOUT TO THE LORD

IL DIVO SIEMPRE Compact Disc SBM 88697015522
NIGHTS IN WHITE SATIN (NOTTE DE LUCE) - CARUSO - WITHOUT YOU (DESDE EL DIA QUE TE FUISTE) - COME PRIMAVERA - UN REGALO
QUE TE DIO LA VIDA (HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN) - LA VIDA SIN AMOR - UNA NOCHE - YOU RAISE ME UP (POR TI SERE) -
AMOR VENME A BUSCAR (TELL THAT TO MY HEART) - MUSICA - SOMEWHERE

INCUBUS LIGHT GRENADES Compact Disc SBM 82876838522
QUICKSAND - AKISS TO SEND US OFF - DIG - ANNA MOLLY - LOVE HURTS - LIGHT GRENADES - EARTH TO BELLA (PART I) - OIL AND
WATER - DIAMONDS AND COAL - ROGUES - PAPER SHOES - PENDULOUS THREADS - EARTH TO BELLA (PART Il)

JUNGLE FEVER SMASH HITS 06 Compact Disc STO TRIAL059
LAZARUS, CROSSTOWN REBELS VOL. 01 Compact Disc INE CRMCDO005
DAMIAN
MCKENNITT, AN ANCIENT MUSE Compact Disc MRA MR60492
LOREENA
A WINTER GARDEN Compact Disc MRA QRCD106R
COVENTRY CAROL - GOD REST YE MERRY, GENTLEMEN - GOOD KING WENCESLAS - SNOW - SEEDS OF LOVE
BOOK OF SECRETS, THE Compact Disc MRA QRCD107R

PROLOGUE - MUMMERS' DANCE, THE - SKELLIG - MARCO POLO - HIGHWAYMAN, THE - LA SERENISSIMA - NIGHT RIDE ACROSS THE
CAUCASUS - DANTE'S PRAYER

ELEMENTAL Compact Disc MRA QRCD101R

ALL SOULS NIGHT - ANCIENT PINES - BANKS OF CLAUDY - BLACKSMITH - BONNY PORTMORE - CARRIGHFERGUS - COME BY THE HILLS -
COVENTRY CAROL - DANTE'S PRAYER - DARK NIGHT OF THE SOUL - DICKENS' DUBLIN (THE PALACE) - EXPLORE THE MUSIC OF LOREENA
MCKENNITT - FULL CIRCLE - GOD REST YE MERRY, GENTLEMEN - HURON 'BELTANE' FIRE DANCE - KELLSWATER - LULLABY - MARCO
POLO - MARRAKESH NIGHT MARKET - NIGHT RIDE ACROSS THE CAUCASUS - NO JOURNEY'S END - DOCUMENTARY - SAMAIN NIGHT -
SEEDS OF LOVE - SHE MOVED THROUGH THE FAIR - SNOW - STOLEN CHILD - TANGO TO EVORA - BONNY SWANS, THE - KING, THE - LADY
OF SHALOTT, THE - LARK IN THE CLEAR AIR, THE - MUMMERS' DANCE, THE - OLD WAYS, THE - SEASONS, THE - WEXFORD CAROL, THE

LIVE IN PARIS AND TORONTO Compact Disc MRA QRCD108

SET ONE - PROLOGUE - MUMMER'S DANCE, THE - SKELLIG - MARCO POLO - HIGHWAYMAN, THE - LA SERENISSIMA - NIGHT RIDE ACROSS
THE CAUCASUS - DANTE'S PRAYER - SET TWO - MYSTIC'S DREAM, THE - SANTIAGO - BONNY PORTMORE - BETWEEN THE SHADOWS -
LADY OF SHALOTT, THE - BONNY SWANS, THE - OLD WAYS, THE - ALL SOULS NIGHT - CYMBELINE

MASK AND THE MIRROR, THE Compact Disc MRA QRCD105R

ALL SOULS NIGHT - ANCIENT PINES - BONNY PORTMORE - CARRIGHFERGUS - CE HE MISE LE ULAINGT?/THE TWO TREES - COME BY THE
HILLS - COVENTRY CAROL - DANTE'S PRAYER - DARK NIGHT OF THE SOUL - DICKENS' DUBLIN (THE PALACE) - EXPLORE THE MUSIC OF
LOREENA MCKENNITT - FULL CIRCLE - GOD REST YE MERRY, GENTLEMEN - HURON 'BELTANE' FIRE DANCE - MARCO POLO - MARRAKESH
NIGHT MARKET - MYSTIC DREAM - NIGHT RIDE ACROSS THE CAUCASUS - NO JOURNEY'S END - DOCUMENTARY - PROSPERO'S SPEECH -
SAMAIN NIGHT - SANTIAGO - SEEDS OF LOVE - SHE MOVED THROUGH THE FAIR - SNOW - STOLEN CHILD - TANGO TO EVORA - BONNY
SWANS, THE - KING, THE - LADY OF SHALOTT, THE - MUMMERS' DANCE, THE - OLD WAYS, THE - SEASONS, THE - WEXFORD CAROL, THE
PARALLEL DREAMS Compact Disc MRA QRCD103R
ALL SOULS NIGHT - ANCIENT PINES - ANNACHIE GORDON - BONNY PORTMORE - BREAKING THE SILENCE - CARRIGHFERGUS - COME BY
THE HILLS - COVENTRY CAROL - DANTE'S PRAYER - DARK NIGHT OF THE SOUL - DICKENS' DUBLIN (THE PALACE) - EXPLORE THE MUSIC
OF LOREENA MCKENNITT - FULL CIRCLE - GOD REST YE MERRY, GENTLEMEN - HURON 'BELTANE' FIRE DANCE - MARCO POLO -
MARRAKESH NIGHT MARKET - MOON CRADLE - NIGHT RIDE ACROSS THE CAUCASUS - NO JOURNEY'S END - DOCUMENTARY - SAMAIN
NIGHT - SEEDS OF LOVE - SHE MOVED THROUGH THE FAIR - SNOW - STANDING STONES - STOLEN CHILD - TANGO TO EVORA - BONNY
SWANS, THE - KING, THE - LADY OF SHALOTT, THE - MUMMERS' DANCE, THE - OLD WAYS, THE - SEASONS, THE - WEXFORD CAROL, THE
TO DRIVE THE COLD WINTER Compact Disc MRA QRCD102R

ALL SOULS NIGHT - ANCIENT PINES - BALULALOW - BANQUET HALL - BONNY PORTMORE - CARRIGHFERGUS - COME BY THE HILLS -
COVENTRY CAROL - DANTE'S PRAYER - DARK NIGHT OF THE SOUL - DICKENS' DUBLIN (THE PALACE) - EXPLORE THE MUSIC OF LOREENA
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MCKENNITT - FULL CIRCLE - GOD REST YE MERRY, GENTLEMEN - HURON 'BELTANE' FIRE DANCE - IN PRAISE OF CHRISTMAS - LET ALL
THAT ARE TO MIRTH INCLINED - LET US THE INFANT GREET - MARCO POLO - MARRAKESH NIGHT MARKET - NIGHT RIDE ACROSS THE
CAUCASUS - NO JOURNEY'S END - DOCUMENTARY - SAMAIN NIGHT - SEEDS OF LOVE - SHE MOVED THROUGH THE FAIR - SNOW -
STOLEN CHILD - TANGO TO EVORA - BONNY SWANS, THE - KING, THE - LADY OF SHALOTT, THE - MUMMERS' DANCE, THE - OLD WAYS,
THE - SEASONS, THE - STOCKFORD CAROL, THE - WEXFORD CAROL, THE

VISIT, THE Compact Disc MRA QRCD104R

ALL SOULS NIGHT - ANCIENT PINES - BETWEEN THE SHADOWS (PERSIAN SHADOWS) - BONNY PORTMORE - CARRIGHFERGUS - COME BY
THE HILLS - COURTYARD LULLABY - COVENTRY CAROL - CYMBELINE - DANTE'S PRAYER - DARK NIGHT OF THE SOUL - DICKENS' DUBLIN
(THE PALACE) - EXPLORE THE MUSIC OF LOREENA MCKENNITT - FULL CIRCLE - GOD REST YE MERRY, GENTLEMEN - GREENSLEEVES -
HURON 'BELTANE' FIRE DANCE - MARCO POLO - MARRAKESH NIGHT MARKET - NIGHT RIDE ACROSS THE CAUCASUS - NO JOURNEY'S
END - DOCUMENTARY - SAMAIN NIGHT - SEEDS OF LOVE - SHE MOVED THROUGH THE FAIR - SNOW - STOLEN CHILD - TANGO TO EVORA -
BONNY SWANS, THE - KING, THE - LADY OF SHALOTT, THE - MUMMERS' DANCE, THE - OLD WAYS, THE - SEASONS, THE - WEXFORD
CAROL, THE

ORMOND 12 DAYS OF CHRISTMAS, THE Compact Disc UNK MD3269

COLLEGE CHOIR
SUNNY BANK (CHRISTMAS DAY IN THE MORNING) - A BABE IS BORN - CHRIST WAS BORN ON CHRISTMAS DAY - CHILD IN A MANGER -
COLD AND DARK IS HOLY NIGHT - TORCHES - IN THE BLEAK MIDWINTER - TRYSTE NOEL - HE SMILES WITHIN HIS CRADLE - A BOY WAS
BORN - SILENT NIGHT - A CHILD THIS DAY IS BORN - IL EST NE LE DIVIN ENFANT - WEXFORD CAROL - AVE MARIS STELLA - COME, THOU
REDEEMER OF THE EARTH - | SING OF A MAIDEN - LEGEND - HYMNE A LA VIERGE - MASTERS IN THIS HALL - IN DULCI JUBILO - DECK THE
HALL - TWELVE DAYS OF CHRISTMAS, THE - SIR CHRISTEMAS

OVERPROOF  HIGH LIFE, THE Compact Disc SD BTE008-CD
WHAT YOU LOOKIN FOR? - HIGH LIFE, THE - SUNSHINE FT RON E - SMUTVILLE - TAKEOVER FT DJ DIAZ - ON THE SET - BETTER THAN YOU
FT NEWSENSE & 13TH SON - GET OURS - WORST THINGS, THE - ROCK TO THIS - CRUSH THE STAGE FT MURDA 1 - LIVEST, THE FT HYJAK
N TORCHA - ARMAGEDDON - RISE AND FALL - TASTE THE GRIT - ON THE SET REMIX - TAKE IT SLOW

PAYBACKS, THE LOVE, NOT REASON Compact Disc SHK SVJ001
RED JUMPSUIT DON'T YOU FAKE IT Compact Disc EMI 3628292
APPARATUS,

THE

IN FATE'S HANDS - WAITING - FALSE PRETENSE - FACE DOWN - MISERY LOVES ITS COMPANY - CAT AND MOUSE - DAMN REGRET -
ATROPHY - SEVENTEEN AIN'T SO SWEET - JUSTIFY - YOUR GUARDIAN ANGEL - GRIM GOODBYE

SUGABABES = OVERLOADED Compact Disc UMA 1712650
THIBAUDET, BRAHMS: PAGANINI VARIATIONS; SCHUMANN: ETUDES Compact Disc UMA 4768503
JEAN-YVES SYMPHONIQUES; ARABESKE

TV ROCK SUNSHINE CITY Compact Disc SBM 88697012102

IT AINT EASY - BIMBO NATION (TV ROCK RADIO MIX - DIRTY) - HIP HOUSE IS BACK - FLAUNT IT (RADIO EDIT) - UNSTOPPABLE - WILD BOYS
- CRANK - LIFTIN ME UP - SPEAKERS GONNA BLOW - NEW DAY - POWER, THE

VARIOUS FREAKBEAT FREAKOUT Compact Disc SHK CMRCD1446
KINK - VOLUME 2 Compact Disc EMI KINKCD002
NOW SUMMER 2007 Compact Disc EMI 3781692

RUDEBOX (CLEAN RADIO EDIT) [ROBBIE WILLIAMS] - LEAVE ME ALONE [VERONICAS, THE] - ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW)
(RADIO EDIT) [BOB SINCLAR] - KILL (REBIRTH), THE [30 SECONDS TO MARS] - NOTHING IN THIS WORLD [PARIS HILTON] - ME & U [CASSIE] -
SARAH [ESKIMO JOE] - TORN (RADIO EDIT) [LETOYA] - LDN [LILY ALLEN] - PULLIN' ME BACK [CHINGY] - BE YOUR GIRL (BASS KLEPH REMIX
- RADIO EDIT) [AMIEL] - GIVE IT UP TO ME (RADIO MIX) [SEAN PAUL] - HERE IT GOES AGAIN [OK GOJ - SO UNDER PRESSURE (RADIO EDIT)
[DANNII MINOGUE] - BUT IT'S BETTER IF YOU DO [PANIC! AT THE DISCO] - MOVING TOO FAST (RADIO EDIT) [SUPAFLY INC.] - PUT YOUR
MONEY WHERE YOUR MOUTH IS [JET] - MY LOVE (RADIO EDIT) [KORTEZMAN] - EVERYBODY'S GONE TO WAR (CHRIS LORD-ALGE MIX)
[NERINA PALLOT] - NOWHERE WITHOUT YOU [BOB EVANS] - SURRENDER [KASEY CHAMBERS] - ALL THE SAME (SINGLE EDIT) [SICK
PUPPIES] - LAST REQUEST [PAOLO NUTINI] - | LOVE IT [SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM] - HUSH BOY (EDIT) [BASEMENT JAXX] - NO BRAVERY
[JAMES BLUNT] - WE RUN THIS [MISSY ELLIOTT] - HERE WE GO AGAIN [VANLUSTBADER] - BOSSY (RADIO EDIT) [KELIS] - HE DOESN'T LOVE
YOU (HOOK N SLING RADIO EDIT) [SARAH MCLEOD] - COME ON COME ON (SINGLE VERSION) [LITTLE BIRDY] - PERFECT (MICHI LANGE
SIDEKICK EDIT) [PRINCESS SUPERSTAR] - APPLE OF THE EYE (LAY ME DOWN) (SINGLE VERSION) [SOMETHING WITH NUMBERS] - TELL
ME HOW YOU FEEL (YOUNG PUNX RADIO EDIT) [KRAFTY KUTS] - LOST (S-MAN RADIO EDIT) [ROGER SANCHEZ] - BORDERLINE (RADIO
EDIT) [MICHAEL GRAY] - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH (RADIO MIX) [CASCADA] - ALL THIS LOVE (TONITE ONLY EDIT) [SIMILOU, THE] - TELL ME
WHY (RADIO EDIT) [SUPERMODE] - IN LOVE WITH YOU (RADIO EDIT) [FREESTYLERS] - TWISTED (ORIGINAL MIX) [VANDALISM] - GETTING
BETTER [CELEBRITY DRUG DISASTERS] - YOUNG FOLKS [PETER BJORN AND JOHN] - WHITE SHADOWS [COLDPLAY]

SO FRESH - THE HITS OF SUMMER 2007 PLUS THE BEST OF 2006  Compact Disc UMA 9844470

THE CHEETAH GIRLS 2 Compact Disc EMI 3794480

PARTY'S JUST BEGUN, THE [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] - STRUT [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] - DANCE WITH ME [DREW SEELEY] - WHY WAIT
[BELINDA] - A LA NANITA NANA [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] - DO YOUR OWN THING [RAVEN-SYMONE] - IT'S OVER [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] -
STEP UP [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] - AMIGAS CHEETAHS [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] - CHERISH THE MOMENT [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] - CHEETAH
SISTERS (BARCELONA MIX) [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] - EVERYONE'S A STAR [RAVEN-SYMONE] - IT'S GONNA BE ALRIGHT [RAVEN-SYMONE]

WELCOME SIRS Compact Disc INE FATCD52
ALL SET - MARRY ME MEN - BUNKY - FIRST - NATURAL FROST - ACTUAL GROUND - THIS MINUTE - SIRS - WITH YOU WITH ME - COFFEE
GIRLS, THE

WILLIAMSON,  WILDLIFE WARRIORS: IT'S TIME (A TRIBUTE TO STEVE IRWIN) Compact Disc EMI 3826912

JOHN

WILDLIFE WARRIORS: IT'S TIME - RIP RIP WOODCHIP - DINGO - HUMPIN' MY BLUEY - IT'S A WAY OF LIFE - SEND DOWN THE RAIN -
GOODBYE BLINKY BILL - KOALA KOALA - A THOUSAND FEET - ANCIENT MOUNTIANS - RIVER CRYING OUT - ROSEWOOD HILL - HOME
AMONG THE GUM TREES (LIVE - STEVE IRWIN MEMORIAL TRIBUTE) - TRUE BLUE (LIVE - STEVE IRWIN MEMORIAL TRIBUTE) - TREES HAVE
NOW GONE, THE
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
FAT FANTASTIC VOYAGES VOL.1 INE DRP009
FREDDY'S

DROP
RAY RAY (LIVE - BRIXTON ACADEMY LONDON) - RAY RAY (LIVE - LIQUID ROOMS EDINBURGH) - SHUK (LIVE - THE GARDEN PARTY, IRELAND) -
ROADY (LIVE - ACADEMY 2, MANCHESTER) - BREAKTHROUGH (LIVE - MARIA, BERLIN) - BREAKTHROUGH (LIVE - SONAR, BARCELONA) - CAY'S
CRAY (LIVE - CABARET SAUVAGE, PARIS) - WANDERING EYE (LIVE - ALGARVE SUMMER FESTIVAL, PORTUGAL) - WANDERING EYE - ROADY -
RAY RAY - KISS DA COOK - MIDNIGHT MAURAUDERS (LIVE - ALGARVE SUMMER FESTIVAL, PORTUGAL) - DOCKET BAY (LIVE - DOM PEDRO GOLF,

PORTUGAL)
HILLSONG SUPERNATURAL HMA HMADVD203
KIDS
SUPERNATURAL - BETTER THAN LIFE - THIS IS THE DAY - YOU'RE ALL | NEED - FOR WHO YOU ARE - JESUS LOVES ME - NOT FORGOTTEN - GET
IT STARTED - ALWAYS WITH YOU - ON THE MARCH - EVERYDAY - SHINE ON ME - | WILL SING - SHOUT TO THE LORD
PLANT, SOUNDSTAGE UMA 1712971
ROBERT
VARIOUS  NOW SUMMER 2007 EMI 3781699

SMILE (VIDEO) [LILY ALLEN] - ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) (VIDEO) [BOB SINCLAR] - ME & U (VIDEO) [CASSIE] - TEMPERATURE
(VIDEO) [SEAN PAUL] - I'M NOT MISSING YOU (VIDEO) [STACIE ORRICO] - PUT YOUR MONEY WHERE YOUR MOUTH IS (VIDEO) [JET] -
EVERYBODY'S GONE TO WAR (VIDEO) [NERINA PALLOT] - ALL THE SAME (VIDEO) [SICK PUPPIES] - I LOVE IT (VIDEO) [SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM] -
HUSH BOY (VIDEO) [BASEMENT JAXX] - COME ON COME ON (VIDEO) [LITTLE BIRDY] - APPLE OF THE EYE (LAY ME DOWN) (VIDEO) [SOMETHING
WITH NUMBERS] - BORDERLINE (VIDEO) [MICHAEL GRAY] - ALL THIS LOVE (VIDEO) [SIMILOU, THE] - IN LOVE WITH YOU (VIDEO) [FREESTYLERS] -
TWISTED (VIDEO) [VANDALISM] - STARS ARE BLIND (VIDEO) [PARIS HILTON] - TORN (VIDEO) [LETOYA] - PULLIN' ME BACK (VIDEO) [CHINGY] - BE
YOUR GIRL (VIDEO) [AMIEL] - SO UNDER PRESSURE (VIDEO) [DANNII MINOGUE] - NOWHERE WITHOUT YOU (VIDEO) [BOB EVANS] - DEVIL WAS IN
MY YARD (VIDEO) [SLEEPY JACKSON, THE] - SURRENDER (VIDEO) [KASEY CHAMBERS] - LAST REQUEST (VIDEO) [PAOLO NUTINI] - TROUBLE
SLEEPING (VIDEO) [CORINNE BAILEY RAE] - NO BRAVERY (VIDEO) [JAMES BLUNT] - SAFE AND SOUND (VIDEQ) [SHANE NICHOLSON] - NOTHING
LASTS FOREVER (LIVE AT FESTIVAL HALL) [LIVING END, THE] - HERE WE GO AGAIN (VIDEO) [VANLUSTBADER] - TELL ME HOW YOU FEEL (VIDEO)
[KRAFTY KUTS] - HORNY AS A DANDY (VIDEO) [MOUSSE T.] - TELL ME WHY (VIDEO) [SUPERMODE] - SAY SAY SAY (WAITING 4 U) (VIDEO)
[HI_TACK] - BE TOGETHER (VIDEO) [T-FUNK] - LOVE DECLARATION (VIDEO) [PAUL MAC] - UNDERNEATH THE RADAR (VIDEO) [DANIELLE (FOOTE)]
- JCB SONG (VIDEO) [NIZLOPI] - YOU GOT THE LOVE (VIDEO) [SOURCE, THE] - YOUNG FOLKS (VIDEO) [PETER BJORN AND JOHN]

PRESERVING EFFORTS VOL 1 SD JC0100-DV

© 1990 - 2006 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



E”ARTS THE ARIA REPORT /\\

The ARIA Report operates as a subscriber only newsletter and is only available to subscribers in the form of a weekly document
which is emailed to all subscribers. All copyright material contained in the ARIA Report is owned by ARIA, and is intended for your
general use and information purposes only. You may not download, store in cache, display, print or copy the material without the
advance prior approval of ARIA. ARIA does not accept any responsibility for loss or damage suffered by any person or body relying
directly or indirectly on any information contained within the ARIA Report. Any rights not expressly granted herein are reserved.
Contact charts.mail@aria.com.au with questions or problems as appropriate.

© 1990 - 2006 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144


mailto:charts.mail@aria.com.au

	Me 
	 #1 Single this week  
	ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 #1 Album this week  
	ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	Singles
	Albums

	 ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 27th November 2006 
	 ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	Singles
	Albums

	ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 27th November 2006 
	 ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	Singles
	Albums

	 ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 27th November 2006 
	 ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 27th November 2006 
	 ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 27th November 2006 
	 ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 UK Chart - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	Albums

	 Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	 ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 27th November 2006
	  

